ALK

Large-sized Computer-controlled Cycle Machine
RKBEEFHI o072y

AMS-223C
AMS-223P

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figure;: indicate assembly parts.

N=—UYANITHHIZBLT

YRARR—VW#OL, #02 FOHE, —VFO"ERZ"ORWETSEF X,
ﬁammﬁiﬂ,@ﬁ%ib,m‘%%mﬁ@ﬁ‘ﬁé($ﬂi—h»)%ﬁbiT,
HERO ()i} HSREHMELTVIFHRTHLIL 2 EKLET,

PE TN, — iz, SHRTHE - LERKLET,

-

oW N

29175601
No.1075- 01




CONTENTS

E| e
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt i e e iieaees 1
S - AMEERRR (1) '
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..vvvvr it iie e eeieeiaeia e, 3
HE - SREEER (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .. ovtttte i iiiiineenennnnnns 4
FELE - ARG (3)
4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS ...t it i et et ettt ta i ananennns 5
L - FEERER
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENT S ..ottt ittt itranassaeeaconsonnnanns 7
X ZBER
6.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) .. \vrtiere it itiiiiae e einaaannnns 9
THEIRE (1)
7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS () .ottt ittt eaaeaietinne e rrannrenns 11
THEIEI (2)
8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ., o v v o ssrinini svorivsiarion s atasosins s saiisase i s v 13
71 7SERAR
9. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 15
RPOBO - R BER
JI0. XY COMPONENTS (1) .ot vvver vnmmsni o soset v a SR i SR seiasie spomims s snmwmi o4 17
X— YRR (1)
11.X-YCOMPONENTS (2) .......covvvnnn. B aneaes s Ao S Sl e TR AR Besetsxrenare e beTTANL 19
X—YE#&(2)
12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... ittt ittt iatttt i te i eteniinranneaneearnnn 21
Fik ) SRR
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . oo v s v it svppeiais o5 sviiin 5 weiaiins i sesirsosts Sieiss e sweviiss 23
& hBER
14, SENSOR COMPONEN TS .. ottt ettt sttt ir e re s teearraasrasnaanaeaaaann 25
& UV EIE
15 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ... .¢ i semen oo vt 5 povennis S e % i o s 59 ovaniian ava i 27
T7—Bif%
16:TABLE COMPONENTS - 5 Slivnn memanrs ne s 06 Sarmisss 5 s, asm &6 Ho e vt ¥ 29
0 e %
17. THREAD STAND COMPONEN T S . ..ottt it ettt st enstnerararnaeanenenans 31
RITEHELNR o
18 CONTROL COMPONENTS o momave s o svaiiian 95 e i e 59 vemasias seske i 5w 33
HIBIA v 7 AR
19. OPERETION BOX COMPONEN TS ... oottt ittt i et e ettt an e ennns 34
BERy 7 ARG
20. CIRCUIT BOARD COMP ONEN T S ..ttt i i ts et erae s et e et aasneaes 35

EARBGR



21. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ...... ... .. . i iiiiirerenannaen, 37
iR - J— FBIR

22. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..................... 39
ARH)N - EEAR R

23 ACCESSORIEPART COMPONENTS ;o ssisisionnias sonss i foisnas 28 susaiiiios Sosds s s Shok 41
B SRR

24. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt et ee et 43
A7 a VEBE

25. AMS—-223P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (1) ... .ovviieeeiiiiee e e, 45
AMS—-2 2 3PEAHEABESF (1)

26. AMS—223P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (2) .. .+ vevveveoeeeeee oo 47
AMS-—22 3 PERTMER (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . .o vc oo csunss s viaaws o5 5emssvis o3 £5005008 #0985 05 0h5ed ) s 49
5|

.






REF.NO = _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRILPTION _________. IS T aty _ _
1 B1104-223-CAQ TOP COVER, FRONT ASM. YIAVAN -¥L 23 1
2 B1104-223-C00 TOP COVER, FRONT TIAVEN ~FL (1
3 B3201-210-0A0 STOP LATCH ASM, FONARG 5 A0 54 ) 1
4 B3203-210-000 CAM 1he%HA (1)
5 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 1hvyy (1)
[ E3205-210-000 CUSHION F LT (@)
7 B3206-210-000 SCREW STUD AMIEY 24 AT (1)
8 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH {be¥% FIVEIRL (1
8 B3208-210-000 SPRING A b % FINLY{ N F A (D

10 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW Fevarn & (1)
11 BIZ09-2T0-000 SFRING B EISERENCZIESE R (@8]
12 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1hvxy 7 4 (n
13 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL FOSE v o (1)
14 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL FISERS kAl b (1)
15 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING UV MANR (1)
16 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING FAO-7 77 T [§)]
17 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 oA 11/64-40 (1)
18 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1,5X6 A7 Wyi ety 1,56 (n
19 55-6090620-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £72¥ 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 S55-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAXY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
21 SS-91TT1020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 o¥h7% M 11/64-40 L=1T0 [@))]
22 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY (n
23 WP-0651056-5H WASHER 6,5X11X1 k7% b % 6.5X11X1 (n
24 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1b5U3 14 (1)
25 B1105-220-00A FACE PLATE Av7E AN - 1
26 BI107-2Z3-C00 BELT COVER INE1S 1
27 B1109-223-C00 TOP COVER, REAR STAVAIN -0y 1
28 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {b7vH 1% 1
29 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 21 {M3-3 73 2
30 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MF3-747 (4)
31 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSTON ROD {PFI-TF - (2)
32 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ 41 {MF3-3 n 3 (2)
33 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFa-¥ #¥h (2)
34 B1117-220-000 FACE PLATE GASKET AYTT AN - A 9%y 1
35 B1122-220-00B COVER (A) FiAdLhn -A) 1
36 BT123-220-00B COVER (B) TSN -(B) T
37 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE r {{# fhTYH. 1
38 “B1124-220-000 GASKET A FHETHN - A ¥Ry A 1
39 B1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 24p7vH4 1
40 B1125-220-000 GASKET B FhAdehn - A Y%y B 1
4] BI1126-552-000 ARN THREAD GUIDE & T-R M A 1
42 B1128-210-00B SWITCH COVER PITALSF WUIER AN - 1
43 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-4 b 7¥34B 1
44 B1142-223-C00 FIXING PLATE A YORRT 2IT{14A 1
45 B1143-223-C00 FIXING PLATE B Y94 137{{4B 1
46 BIT78-19T-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE EZ LR E 1
47 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE AhTVH 1
48 NS-6090310-8p " NUT 9/64-40 uyhrirh 9/64-40 1
49 NS-6090310-Sp NUT 9/64-40 nyhrivh 9/64-40 1
50 N8-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 nyhs3oh 15/64-28 1
3 SL-2040891-3C SCREW ¥4 L=5 FFE9% 4333 WA 1=8 4
52 SM-4040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 233 M4X0,7 L=6 2
53 §5-3090610-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
54 §8-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A 3¥ 9/64-40 L=7 2
55 $8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa" 33 11/64-40 L=7 4
56 S$S-4TT0BT5-3P SCREW 11/64-20 =8 Fo 3y 11/64-40 =8 T
57 S$S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 I3y 11/64-40 L=10 4
58 §§-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 a3 11/64-40 L=10 4
59 S88-4111015-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 I 33 11/64-40 L=10 3
60 $8-4150715-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fam 39 15/64-28 L=7 1
61 $5-4150015-3F SCREW 15/64-28L=0 a7 37 15/64-28 L=9 I
62 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
63 $5-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
64 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
65 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4 ,3X9X0.8 L399 % 4.3K9X0.8 2
66 WP-0450000-30 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E7¥ 5 % 4.5K8X0.% E
67 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 59 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 4
68 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4 ,5X10X0.8 L34 3" % 4,.5K10X0.8 4
69 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4y v 1
70 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYe N - 1
71 291-45505 THREADING SHELL AMS-ZT5C{FEF7—R T
72 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING IhE) Va2 1
73 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EINT IR R #3095 1
74 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ndhriYh 11/64-40 1
75 B1502-223-C00 PLATE 14 1
760 SH-6060802-TP SCREW NG L=8 mIRITIE RF M6 L=8 2
71 B1503-223-C SCREW ML{2I7137" 4
78 $8-4150915- SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
79 88-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhe7Ry 11/64-40 L=7 2
80 $8-8110560-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
81 TA-T4TG704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
82 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 L34 b % 6.2X13X1 1
83 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO_1 41 {b T 1
84 B1405-012-000 CAP Y7 1
85 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
86 TA-T050504-R0 RUBEER PLUG FAEY I
87 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PAYY D=12_5 L=4 3
88 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAtY I



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SHER - AAERER (2)

B1108-223-C00
B1110-223-C00
B1153-223-C00
B1154-223-C00
B1155-223-C00

27-9

DESCRIPTION

COVER

AUXILIARY COVER
MOVEMENT COVER
MOVEMENT COVER STAY
FIXING PLATE

A2VE {hn -
X205 45T ahn -
b o -

b o -27-

A N -37444

B1156-223-C00
B1157-215-000
B1158-223-C00
B1180-223-C00
B1181-223-C00

FIXING PLATE B
MOVEMENT COVER PLATE
COVER PRESSER PLATE
RAIL INSTALLING PLATE
RAIL X

{F BB~ -3711%B

Ab* A0 - PUYILR

¥ 3pn -z
BTN LA AR
A5 155 3pn' -b-4X

BI193-223-C00
B1182-223-C00
B1183-223-C00
B1185-223-C00
B1198-229-000

GUIDE RAIL CLICK

RAIL GUIDE

RAIL Y

TAPE

FEED BASE COVER HOLDING RUBBER

T AR LA

b A I A |
04 483 3pn -b-nY
Jayh 97-T

A2VE 4 I -9 7 A

NS-6110310-SP
PS-0150065-KP
§8-2110710-TP
SM-4030401-SC
SM-7030450-8C

e e o
W~ U s Wk O W00 IO W

NUT T1/64-40
SPRING PIN 1.5X6
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
SCREW M3X0.5 L=

oyR7#Jh 11/64-40

A7 9y ey 1.5%6
A5 11/64-40 L=T7
#at 23 M3X0.5 L=4
TALTIFY M3X0.5 L=3.5

4

21 §S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥93y° 11/64-40 L=8 1
22 $8-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5335 11/64-40 L=8
23 $8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa* 33 11/64-40 L=8
24 $§-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 $a' 3y 11/64-40 L=9
25 $8-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $n* 2y 3/16-28 L=6
26 S5-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FNIY 3/16-28 L=6
27 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6
28 $S-7111120-TP SCREW IALTFY

29 WP-0330501-5B WASHER M3 |S2 28 5 MY ¢
30 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v74 4" 3 4.5X8X0.5

31 WP-0450801-5D

WASHER 4,5X10X0.8

t7¥ 3% 4,5X10X0.8

x| 0o B G0 0o W B0 B 00 B OB B2 00 GO OO B B B B el B B B B B = = = DD B



3.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 3)
SEER - SMEEEAGR (3)

1 Bl1111-220-000-A BED HINGE NI AR A 2
2 B1112-223-C00  COVER NI REY ghn - 1
3 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER LVREY VA=Y LS pd 2
4 B1121-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER, RIGHT ALY 3N -4 (3%7) 2
5 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A F9¥y T MA 2
6 B1120-223-C00  HING. SHAFT Ny vy Y 1
7 B1121-223-C0A  COVER SUPPORTER, LEFT NILEEY ahn -H (e D) 2
8 B1132-223-C00  COVER BASE PILREY 3N -5 £ 4
9 B1159-223-C00 TABLE COVER, REAR =7 MSahn - 1
10 B1170-223-C00  COVER SHEET MEEY apn -~} 1
11 NM-6120011-SF  NUT Ml12 oyhzivh M12 132 4
12 SM-5051400-SC  SCREW M5 L=14 p5R%Y M5X0.8 L=14 6
13 SM-9124503-SB  SCREW M12 L=45 oyh7E b M12 L=45 4
14 88-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥737° 11/64-40 L=8 2
15 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 e7%¥ 11/64-40 L=6 14
16 §5-9110920-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 o¥A7E Ah 11/64-40 L=9 12
17 §§-9121010-TP  SCREW ohrE b 2
18 SL-9061291-SE ~ WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ RI¥nYRIE M 8
19 $5-915124®SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 mPhrE A 15/64-28 2
20 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b5¥ % 5.2X9.5%0.6 14
21 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 78 4 3 5.2X9.5X0.6 12
22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (&5 0 B SRV A 30 7 10
23 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (S50 1 8
24 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N3 A3 12.5X21.5X3 4



4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
#h - SHEREEGR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______ . DESCRIPTION _________1 O S W . N Qty_ _
1 B1201-223-C00 MAIN SHAFT sty 1
2 B1209-220-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. MNF vk ZF-8- I3 1
3 §§5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 bARY 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
4 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MARY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
5 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT I 7 ILAAR 1
[ B1204-2T0-0A0 BUSHING, REAR yry 7 GImAAR 73 1
7 B1203-223-C00 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE BT JHhALN 1
8 §§5-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyhs7 e kb 15/64-28 1
9 §5-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6h77+% Wb 9/32-28L=16.5 1

10 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A7Ab0r D=14.72 W=12 #3 2
1T BI205-210-0BA HAND WHEEL ASK. NI NS I
12 B1205-210-0AA HAND WHEEL ASM, PRI AR (EYT ) (1)
13 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. YR MPFA 4B 43 (1
14 B1208-210-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Y AYMUIRE YT B(A) 1
15 $8-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A3y 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
16 SS-6TTI2T0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 737 11764-40 L=12 (2)
17 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 e5% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
19 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL AIE - A4k 1
20 #04 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MF Y M A 1
21 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK BT I
22 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NF - Sk 1
23 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MIF -2 % 73 1
24 B1901-210-0B0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Wy Fve Vi 1
25 B1407-210-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK Wi R Q)]
26 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD INENRE S22 o))
27 B1901-210-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YIFve v 131y (n
28 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Fyey 25vy (1)
29 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ba 0Fy (1n
30 #01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A T Y S-b A T (1)
31 #01 BI19505-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING Ty Y =-F BT (1)
32 #01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYLT Y =-3 AT T (1)
33 #01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y =-3 AT 7Y (1)
34 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) A IRt -UN - A TYYE A L)
35 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A Jh -UN - ATV B (1)
36 #01 BI1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C RENRLOEES A (1)
37 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) LD 7 N M (n
38 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL LUSATANE P2 1
39 8§-8111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 PAF¥ 11/64-40 L=15,5 2
40 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN Fub Y IV Y 1
41 BI1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRARK WASHER NIF =277 TR - !
42 $8-7151120-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YAL733 15/64-28 L=11 1
43 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k733" 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 §§-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 A7y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
45 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyhoE b 1/4-40 L=12 1
46 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 I
47 £10 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {haki )¥F I
48 §$§-9090833-TP SCREW oyhrE b 2
49 B2401-205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM USELL 1
50 §55-8661012-TP SCREW FARY 2
5T CS-T470710-8H THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=14_72 W=7 272007 D=14 TZW=T 7% I
52 #02 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 £14 nY DPX5 214 1
53 B1206-210-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT MTAA L
54 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING yIY I IR TV 2
55 B1212-223-C00 AUXILIARY PULLY V' ar-y- 1
56 B1213-223-C00 PULLY SHAFT 37 ar-y-77 I
57 B1214-223-C00 FIXING PLATE ¥ 37" -Y-my{4 I
58 B1215-223-C00 SPRING a7 -Y-%h IN 3 1
59 B1606-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA M A793 7 ik 1
60 B1811-059-A00 HOOK CONNECTING SHAFT MIGHTER Y Ly ¥y 7 3{8-A 1
61 BISTI-059-B00 HOOK CORRECTING SHAFT MIGHTER W VEITT N{3-B T
62 D1230-555-B0A NEEDLE BEARING A YOV E Z-N AN TV A 2
63 #01 D1230-555-B0B NEEDLE BEARING (B) UEAATEEEN N TN 4 VAR 2
64 #01 D1230-555-B0OC NEEDLE BEARING (C) WUy ==} kA F0v C 2
65 #01 D1230-555-B0D NEEDLE BEARING D Yoy 2 =-} A FIvr D 2
66 SB-T060004- TIIENTVNT I
67 SD-0601051-SP HIGE SCREW D=6 H=13 4 v3¥ D=6 H=10.5 1
68 §8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vA473%° 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
69 §8-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MY 11/64-40 L=5 4
70 §5-8661030-SP SCREW  1/4-40 L=10 PARY" 1/4-40 L=10 2
7T TTT-TT309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR U{N H7- 1
72 #03 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE £100 M 134 100 1
73 #05 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NE a4RTYHL (T9%7) i
74 #06 MDP-170B1800 REEDLE DPX17 #18 M DPX17 £18 I
75 #11 B2312-210-A00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hamt Jv# 1
76 708 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE T35X17 £110 N S§Y3355 110 I
7 #07 MDP-170B2300 @& NEEDLE DPX17 %23 nY DPX17 £23 1
78 209 KC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 ny) SY3355 160 1

NOTE (i&3)

#01, .. .SELECTIVE PART
£02....S TYPE(EXCEPT JE)
£03....S TYPE(FOR JE)
£04,,..S TYPE

$05....H & G TYPE

£06. .. .H TYPE(EXCEPT JE)
£07....G TYPE(EXCEPT JE)
#08....H TYPE(FOR JE)
#09....G TYPE(FOR JE)
#10....S & H TYPE

#11....COMMON USE PART FOR #07 & %09

507,509



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X Z B

A
@>
v
&
@@

A~ :
41 L 7 a2 %
oo | SN

m(((((((((&(((((((@)% ?

w (5} = \a

1) ©o o \
Nt



REE.NO  NOTE __ _PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION __ .. . ___ . N ay.
1 #02 B1601-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A P A 1
2 B1602-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD Fht¥T oyhe 1
3 B1603-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM Fhtdz oy 97 1
4 B1604-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FAAFT INh 9y 1
5 B1605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING FHART a9h 0T 4 AR 2
6 B1606-220-000 POSITIONING LINK FHERT AFXAD YD 1
7 B1608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET FhHi & % 1
8 B1609-220-000 CAM FHAET A 1
9 B1610-220-000 L-SHAPED LINK PRy Ly & oy 1

10 B1611-224-000 SPRING FhA¥L N % 1
11 B1612-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK A FhE3I UvIA 1
12 ‘B1613-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK B Ptz 1v4B 1
13 B1614-220-000 SPACER FHARL Zat -3 1
14 B1615-224-000 PRESSER BAR It k9 1
15 B1616-220-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FARI FH AR 1
16 - B1620-224-000 LIFTING LINK IR 7 0y 1
17 B1621-224-000 CONNECTING LINK IR TH LYY {4 1
18 B1622-224-0A0 CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM. FHRRRITHT LyaIRF F¥at 0 1
19 B1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN AL Th Vv IEvyy 1
20 B1628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW AR YIVE $riy 1
21 PA-1603003-A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-304 - 1
22 B1625-224-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FHEFL VA - Fuah 1
23 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & vx¥y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAvE-Z fo 2.5
25 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -pavie-7 2
26 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A$T Favty 337 1
27 110-71701 NUT A¥I Fanky 33 Fyb 1
28 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD U9ESY OYR LvrEy s 1
29 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW UTESY myht A vEy 1
30 * D1457-055-B00 WASHER Ly 7 B viy ¥ 0 % 1
31 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
32 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 L34 4 % 6.1X11X2 1
33 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhs#yh 11/64-40 1
34 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhs+gh 15/64-28 1
35 S§§5-6150710-SP SCREW 733 1
36 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 T2y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
37 §§-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Y72y 11/64-40 L=14 1
38 §5-7661540-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 IhE73Y 1/4-40 L=15 1
39 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 2
40 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 v}y D=6.35 H=3.,2 2
41 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 4 ¥y D=6.35 H=3.2 4
42 SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW Ry 1
43 CS-111101C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=10 Z7ZMpy D=11.11 W=10 73 1
44 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR L TV H4F D 1
45 B4711-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL JO1 I7-#1-7" 38 MJ0O1 1
46 B4711-220-00B AIR TUBE LABEL JO02 I7-¥1-7" 38 1J02 1
47 #01 SS8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LT3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
48 #01  SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 A w3y D=5.5 H=2.1 1
49 #02  SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 4 y33 D=6.35 H=3.2 I
50 #01 B1601-220-00G INNER PRESSER G I G 1
51 #01 B1646-223-C00 CONNECTING ROD FIARITI VYR Y 1
52 #01 B1612-215-000 LIFTING SPRING PLATE FHARITE N RNV IA(4 1
53 #01 B1626-215-000 PRESSER LIFTING SPRING PRI A R 1
54 #01 B1641-215-000 PRESSER PLATE IR 14 1
55 #01 B1642-215-000 SPRING B FHF¥In 3 B 1
56 #01 B1644-215-000 HINGE SCREW TRV AR Ry 1
57 #01 B1645-215-000 PRESSER LINK Fht¥zvyyan |
58 #01 B3228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER ARTF AN -9 1
59 #01 SD-0550501-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 A y3y D=5.5 H=5 1
60 #01 SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW vy 1
L ]
NOTE (#:3¢) #01....G TYPE Gtk
$01....S & H TYPE S, Hittk



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
THhBEek (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRLPTILON _________] bl st cuflehiis waind i aty_
1 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M) 2R =LA - AT TUYS A 1
2 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B NIV -UN - A TIV B 1
3 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C MOIR =LA - AT TUYr C 1
4 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) MIR =LA - AT T 1
5 B1430-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING I M ARY ) <M R 2
[] #01 B1430-180-B00 NEEDLE EEARING LA R ] 2
7 #01 B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C I -MERY D =R 2
8 #01 B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING DA L AR S A ] 2
9 #05 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1

10 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER I8 & ZAFAIIIR- 1
T BISBTT-2Z23-CAA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT A ASN. JETINTIRTIT A T
12 #01 B1811-223-CAB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT B ASM. YRV INAREYT B B 1
13 #01 B1811-223-CAC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT C ASM. YRV IMARRYT D C 1
14 #01 B1811-223-CAY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Y ASM. Y IR Y 1
15 #01 B1811-223-CAZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Z ASM. YV IN AR 9 2 1
e #05 BIBIZ2-205-000 IVER P - T
17 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ATV =3 A 1YY 1
18 B1814-215-000 SHUTTLE Ay 1
19 #05 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING A ¥ 9N} 1
20 #05 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM, Hhr ¥ 3%z 3ty 1
21 #02Z BIBIS-205-000 SHUTTLE Ty 1
22 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT Ay Fa-vyr s 1
23 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT Hhir v AHr 7Yy 3% 1
24 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT i v AT 7Y ek 1
25 #02 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Ik v A%z AR 2
26 £05 B1828-205-0A0 BOBETN CASE ASK, TV s T
27 B1847-223-C00 BUSHING, REAR JEY IR 1
28 CS-080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAbGY 23 I
29 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2,5X16 A7V ety 2,.5K16 2
30 §5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k733 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
31 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=1Z.07 FRITHE A 3/716-28 L=12 1
32 88-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v73y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
33 88-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ATy 11/64-40 L= 5 1
34 88-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhLFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 WP-0531000-8D WASHER ¥5 7% 3 2 b Ava NS 1
35 WP-0952616-5D WASHER 9,5X14 . 8X2.6 7% A 3 9.5K14,8X2.6 1!
37 W5-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN G - FTat 2e Yy 1
38 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A gt - A4t 3 A 1
39 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B Ihn - A4Inc 3 B 1
40 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP ARHN -(43) 1
41 #02 B2425-2T5-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE ASN, [IELEE 1
42 #03 B2425-215-0AB NEEDLE PLATE H ASM. HY2% AI423 1
43 #04 B2425-215-0AC NEEDLE PLATE G ASM, [V EVVEE VRS 1
44 B2425-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE nI{4 (1)
45 #02 B2426-210-00A ~ NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 M’ A (1)
-210- D=2.0 MY AY [88]
47 #04 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE YA3 NITH b AN (1
48 #05 B2424-210-000 COUNTER ENIFE I7{AZ (1)
49 #04 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE IF{AR (1)
50 #05 B2421-205-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. P AR Y (1
-Z10- PL. NEELEIER] (1}
52 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AR U2 (n
53 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING b9 LAt -9vy (n
54 #05 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL Ab¥Y LAt - (¥39) 73 (1)
55 #04 B2416-210-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER, SMALL AREILn - (¥aY) (1)
56 B2414-280-000 MOVING ENIFE DRIVING LEVER 1050 LA - (27 1) (1)
57 B2419-280-000 MOBING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK S b UAR Wy s (1)
58 B2420-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P b EAR Yoty n
59 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1h¥) bn -3 # (1)
60 B2423-280-004 MOVING ENIFE WASHER A M-ATH I RA (@)
[} 70T B2423-280-00B MOVING ENTFE WASHER B F-RFFIB (1)
62 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C [ o - (1
63 §8-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 #3337 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
64 §8-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 £33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
65 $8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 eIy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
0b SS-TIT0740-TP SCREW ™ 11764-40 L=7 YR TI/764-40 L=7 1)
67 #05 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW 2 vy (1)
68 #04 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b OARA vRY n
69 WP-0450846-SP WASHER LI 3 (1)
70 S5-1110640-TP SCREN 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #73° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
ki #03 B1818-205-00B SHUTTLE (H-TAPE} L REL R B 1
72 #06 135-12405 SPRING Thhr wAiagna 3 2
73 #04 B1805-210-000 BOBBIN 3 A 1
74 #04 B1812-210-000 SCREW DRIVER b7 - 1
75 #04 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AARY YIn R 1
76 704 BIBIT-ZT0-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASH, TN SAFIBFIT D 1
77 204 B1818-210-0068 SHUTTLE iy v 1
78 #04 B1828-210-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. LA B I H 1
NOTE (3x32) #01. .. .SELECTIVE PART BIRE S

#02....5 TYPE S %

#03... . H TYPE H ft#%

#04....G TYPE Gfi%

#05, .. .COMMON USE PART FOR #02 & #03 #02,4033L:8

406. .. .COMMON USE PART FOR #03 & #04 #03,4043L:8

-10 -



7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
TERAR (2)

=11=



REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO, DESCRLPTION ___ SN S oty
1 B1805-223-C00 OSCILLAOR bES ISy Wi lN 1
2 B1832-223-C00 BEARING A AA7Vay 4orA 1
3 B1833-223-C00 BEARING B 27933 y0sB 1
4 B1834-223-C00 CAM DRIVER SHAFT YR 2A 1
5 B1835-223-C00 ECCENTRIC CAM YRV IAYIVEA 1
6 B1836-223-C00 OSCILLAING SHAFT A7y s 1
7 B1837-223-C00 CRANK LOD XY I3y nyhe 1
8 B1838-223-C00 GEAR BOX IR ¥E v 1
9 B1839-223-C00 SPROCKET vIy FA7T 0hyh 1

10 B1844-223-C00  SPROCKET Yy JRT Whyh 1
11 B1845-223-C0A BELT A L3Iy A" WPA 1
12 #01 B1845-223-COB BELT B FOEVP AN 1N 1
13 #01 B1845-223-C0C BELT C FEEVE AN TN 1
14 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING AbE) Yyrnt 3 1
15 B1848-223-C00 THRUST COLLAR A7AM0F 1
16 B1849-223-C00 STOPPER AN TV ARTR - 1
17 B1430-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING VAR VA ' A BT N 1
18 301 Bl430—180-300 NEEDLE BEARING Ih =N ART P - R 1
19 #01 B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C VANRT.Y A 5 A =Tl N 1
20 #01 B1430-180-DDO NEEDLE BEARING I -NRRY Y =M R 1
21 B1840-223-C00 NUT T4 7-Favkyiy Fvb 1
22 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N2 1
23 B3051-816-000 WASHER B 3-p -{2 79I¥- B 1
24 CS-120081A-TN THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=8 A7Aboy D=12 W=8 73 1
25 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7Ab0F D=12 W=10 73 1
26 B1637-560-000 .WASHER A7) oI ¥ b2 2
27 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN |30 3 I 5% S Al 1
28 NS-6280610-SpP NUT n¥hr Foh 1
29 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 ATy D=12X32 1
30 sB-1120007-00 BEARING agh vy rhk 1
31 SB-3100008-0A BEARING aoht vyt ok 3

32 #01 SB-3100008-0B BEARING any Ve rox 3

33 #01 SB-3100008-0C BEARING aoh vy oy 3

34 #01  SB-3100008-0D BEARING oy 03 oy 3

35 B1426-352-A00 NEEDLE BEARING (A) MF - ATTUIYS A 1

36 #01 B1426-352-B00 NEEDLE BEARING (B) MF - AT TUYS B 1

37 #01 B1426-352-C00  NEEDLE BEARING (C) MF - A TIVE C 1

38 #01 B1426-352-D00 NEEDLE BEARING (D) MEF - A TYY D 1
39 #01 B1426-352-E00 NEEDLE BEARING (E) ME - A FUyr E 1

40 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyhaTHE A 4

41 55-9090833-TP SCREW uyhaE b 1

42 S§5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k72y 11/64-40 L=4,3 1

43 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 1

44 §S-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MA%3" 1/4-40 L=5 2

45 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 1

46 88-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 M43y 1/4-40 L=5 2

47 SS-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 bAZy 1/4-40 L=11 1

48 $5-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 bAZY* 1/4-40 L=11 1

49 8S-9110453-TP SCREW oyhy 33 1

50 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 k78 b % 6.2X13X1 1
51 WP-1221016-SP WASHER [S2 1
52 WP-1252210-8SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 EF% 4 % 12,5X25,6X2.2 1
53 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12,5X17X0.3 FIN A% H 2 12.5X17X0.3 1
54 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 VEV IR M ﬁ 3 12.5X17X0.3 1
55 137-10850 IDLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC, 74h 7 7 ) r Ay Y 1
56 137-10900 IDLER FIXED PLATE TAN 7 374N Y 1
57 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW TN 7 fiﬂtyi?' 1
58 85-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
59 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 Ed" ApAv 1
60 $B-1120007-00 BEARING amy vy 2
61 SB-1120003-08 BEARING aoh vy phk 1
62 8S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YAZRY 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
63 B1850-223-C00 STOPPER JETINIT AN ARy - 1
64 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3533 11/64-40 L=5.56 3

NOTE (iE&e)

#01. .. SELECTIVE PART

_ 19 .

pi £/



8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

728 AY: <15
l\\
% [T
[ ~
~
{ | e
| B—1 S
\\\ 1-2
| ~
16 | R ~]
| \\\
[ B
L e
. 4 o
@ fle) h
~ i~ ks
~o 5-6 o @ s
—p *
Ly ~
~__ 10 () ‘\
~o |
e 18 N |
B I
e, |
i 14: 12 I
\.\ 9 |
~ |
™ !
~
) el 8 |
~
|
|

= 15



NOTE (FE32)

#01....5 TYPE
#02....H & G TYPE

B -

S fL#r
H, Gt

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _________] (S T SR Qty_ _
1 #01 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC, 24 2 4393y Y 1
2 #02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. ThbIY 2 424 b0y Hya Y 1
3 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 1hF3-3 ¥ a4 N
4 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 {hFI-TF - (n
5 #01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YIS (D
6 #02 D3112-L4B-B00 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) ThbIN 3 (FFVHY) [§))
7 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h#3-7¥5 ¥z (1)
8 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {bfavy +yd (1
9 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {bFI-345 H{FV A (n

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-345 (2)
1 #01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING fhFa-vy 3 (D
12 #02 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {bFI-IN % (1
13 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h¥3-7 #5%¥x (1)
14 -88-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 ARy 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
15 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {pIRA by 1
16 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE IS LS 1
17 $S-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oYy HE M 15/64-28 1
18 B2101-220-0A0 WIPER ASM. 74N - 43 1
19 B2104-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VAN - 37 39 DIYSLA (n

20 B2106-220-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE TAN - &4 (1)

21 B2107-210-000 WIPER 74n (D

22 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM. gLn 97 (1

23 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t333 9/64-40 6=6 (1)

24 $5-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 b33y 3/16-32 L=12 (1)

25 SD-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 vy (1)

26 “SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 B= 3.2 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=3.2 )

27 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & viy D=6.35 H=3.2 ¢1)

28 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b5 b % 3.7X8X1 (1)

29 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 k5% % 5.6X16X1.6 (1)

30 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyhrFI M4 (2)

31 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE F{OYIZIRE" Y (2)

32 HK-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG oy 7 30 (1)

33 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID T4N - 4 3T (D

34 B2103-220-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 4R - Lyryq4 (1

35 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2



9. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R 5D - KRG BIHR

37 g

44 @gas 32
%%\ <1

=15 =



(REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIEBTLION .o ncd Eostl P e sy e ay_ .
1 B2304-220-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. AR2RRA U7 1Y 1
2 B2306-220-000 TENSION ARM M EVVET 2
3 B2307-220-000 TENSION ARM SHAFT 1hF393 957 ¥ 4 1
4 B2308-223-C00  CONECTING PLATE {PIRAVYFI1 4 1
5 B2305-210-000 BUSHING Ah2AARN 1
6 B2301-210-0A0° TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, TPINAT 295 73 1
7 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM {D2RAT 195 (1)
8 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {h2RAT" ¥ (n
9 $8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b73¥" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

10 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK N RhF 1
11 B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING 7¥7 eIN UNt 1
12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1397 Lok - 1
13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM AhFIOTH - oF 1
14 - 88-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 IAIFHE M 15/64-28 2
15 55-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 yAb7%¥ 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
16 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2,2 A v3¥ D=5,3 H=2.2 1
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER PA VI AV IS 1
19 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by A-3H0 47 2
20 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 1h3) B354 4 1
21 B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE AbINAT 7 97 27N Y 1
22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER 1halk o5 Zhon 1
23 B2403-223-C00  SOLENOID LSV A 1
24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyh7Hh M4 2
25 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W72y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
26 #SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhE73Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 s #vh 15/64-28 1
28 B2404-220-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK BA I anht oy 1
29 B2413-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD TRV UEYE o 1
30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT 1b%Y) a3y s 1
31 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER AAn-7 1
32 B2407-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD ThEIbvhyny 1
33 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1h%) V7 1
34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING ham-3 30 Covyr 1
35 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myFs39h 11/64-40 1
36 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayhr+Ih 3/16-28 1
37 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2 v3¥ D=5 H=8§ 2
38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2 ¥3¥" D=6.5 H=3 1
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L 4 % 5X10.5X1 2
40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. e RVAE YAV VL 1
41 B2410-220-000 PIN VTR VNG S (1
42 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM 1% Y7 3905 (1)
43 $5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k7%¥" 3/16-28 L=12 (1
44 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT 1M%Y AAY 7 1
45 B2414-210-000 SPRING, LARGE MY R IV F (2 4) 1
46 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL MY & In 2 (730) 1
47 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 vy H=11 W=3 1
48 S§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 3%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
49 §8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wA¥7%Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
50 $8-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k73 15/64-28 L=30 1

-16 -



10.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X—YHHR(1)

-17 -



B2504-223-C00
B2505-223-C00
B2506-223-C00
B2507-223-C00
B2609-224-000

DESCRIPTION

X DRIVE BRACKET

X DRIVEN BRACKET

X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT
X STOPPER

BELT RECEIVER

X2y 97 Sh9b
X3 29k 97 3r9h
XPp 927" 54vy 7
XAban: -

AT AT

B2b12-223-C00
B2513-223-C00
B2513-224-000
B2514-223-C00
B2515-223-C00

X TTHNTNG BELT

X DRIVE SPROCKET
SPROCEET WHEEL

X DRIVEN SPROCKET
X DRIVEN SHAFT

S TEVZ AN 1Y
X7V 927" ohyh
2700 Fyh

X3 29h 927 oryh
Xy 29b 0y 2

BZ5T5-2Z24-T00
B2518-223-C0A
B2518-223-C00
B2519-223-C00
B2520-223-C00

X BRACKET SHAFT
Y DRIVEN BRACKET
Y DRIVE BRACKET
X REMOVAL BASE
Y-LM GUIDE

K7 ybh 577

Yo a9b 97 b
YIb 97" Shwh
X oAt -2
Y-LMp 4

e o )
WO T R O OO 00 =] OO LD

BIRYT-223-C00
B2527-223-C00
B2528-223-C00
B2534-223-C00
B2536-223-C0A

Y DRIVE SHAFT

X BELT INSTALLING PLATE

Y TIMMING BELT

X DRIVEN WHEEL

Y BELT INSTALLING PLATE,LEFT

78977

PR AV s AR S b a b
JESESFARNY 1)

Xy aly ong v

YA ARERIR YA SES" )

—-18 -

1
1
1
1
3
|
1
2
1
1
pA
2
2
1
2
T
1
2
1
1
71 EZ536-223-C00 Y BELT INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT VO S AAYELZEEEY T
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X34V 5-3 4 1
23 B2540-223-C00 X-LM GUIDE X-LMo {1 2
24 B2541-223-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X2h 97 hyhat - 1
25 B2542-223-C00 NUT 7" Fryba’ -ty 2
75 B2543-223-C00 X DRIVEN BRACEET BASE LOAEVI NV AE 2T TN 1
27 B2544-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,RIGHT Y{b O -23% 1
28 B2545-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,LEFT SIS {2 1
29 B2547-223-C00 Y DRIVE SPROCKET YZb 927 ohyh 2
30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Yy ahh ony 1
31 B2549-223-C00 TOLLAR XV 5 I 7097 B9- T
32 B2555-223-C00 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE pLIE AN ELEE 1
33 B4134-814-000 SUPPORT STUD VREES E2 VoA S ol 2
34 C8-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 32 D=12 W10 73 4
35 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ES2AV L 2
38 BT519-026-00G HATNGE STUD |3 1
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 o¥hr3yh M5X0.8 132 1
38 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 o¥hr+ys M5X0.8 132 2
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 El 327 6 9
40 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E} ZbA7 6 2
E3 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF ZF37 6 S
42 WZ-1590390-KP WASHER ¥ F G 1
43 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING 4 A 70 2
44 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7 INT Ior 2
45 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I TN iy 4
5 SB-TTZ0007-00 BEARING oy vy vy L
47 $B-1150006-00 BALL BEARING oy 0y 3
48 SB-1300002-00 BEARING oy 0y rir 1
49 $B-1300003-00 BEARING amh vy riy 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyhy7E Ah M3X0,5 L=6 16
BT SH-B03T402-TP SCREW TIRFTFF Wh 6
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myhITHE M 4
53 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myhr7HE Lh 4
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 YRy HE Mh 8
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyHITHE hbh 4
14 SH-G04TZ02-TP SCREW W4X0.7 =12 IRFTFE b 10
57 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyhyyHE Mh 3
58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyh77+% Ah M5X0.8 L=16 16
59 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o¥h27 4% Mh M5X0.8 L=20 1
60 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oyArT e M 2
61 SH-606T1202-TF SCREW M6 L=12 OYRFTFE A WG L=12 !
62 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FA%Y M6 L=6 1
63 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 A2 M6 L=10 2
64 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MR M6 L=10 2
65 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥333 11/64-40 L=8 3
({3 SS-TTT0840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥533 11764-40 L=8 7
67 §§-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 #3435 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
68 S5-1110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 333 11/64-40 L=8 3
69 $8-8150432-T, SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 M35 15/64-28 L=4 2
70 $8-2621540- SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 YA¥5%3*  3/16-32 L=15 6
71 SS-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=22 z
72 88-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 2
73 §S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 2
74 55-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MA2Y 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
75 58-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1L=6 FA2Y 1/4-40 L=6 2
76 WP -0450801-5D WASHER 4.GXI10X0.8 ES¥ T % 4.5X10X0.8 z
77 $8-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 MAZ3* 1/4-40 L=11 2
78 WP -0550800-5P WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 k5% b % 5,5X10X0.8 3
79 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12,.5X17X0.3 IS A% b % 12.5X17X0.3 2



11.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—-YHEK(2)

-19 —



REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. ... DESCRLPTIION _ . . .. B s B e ay_
1 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X onyt x 1
2 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL YZhoni v 1
3 B2529-223-CAA X FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. X0 259¢ v 2-4 43 1
4 B2529-223-CA0 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. YAZDZAFIe v £-4 13 1
5 B2531-223-C00  MOTOR BASE E-ApDYI44 1
6 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYhITHE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 8
7 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 MAZY M6 L=6 2
8 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 hAZ3* M6 L=6 2
9 S8-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 myhaE b 15/64-28 L=11 8

10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 b7 b % Ih A M5 8

11 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 L% b % 6.2X13X1 8

12 B2517-223-C00 Y MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE YE-4-M9r14 1

13 SB-4120001-00  BEARING agh 0¥ ror 1

- 920 -



12.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
fiik D R

—921—



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ ____ ___ DESCRIPTION _________| IS SO S Qy_
1 B2556-223-C00 FEED PLATE pLIE 1
2 B2550-223-C00 CLOTH FEED BASE LV VAL 1
3 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FhARr yIvE Fyan 2
4 D2428-555-B00-A  CAM ROLLER SHAFT HAI-3 3y 2
5 B2574-220-000 SLIDER AIAYT TN 1
6 B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING FIAT 25 8 AR 1
7 B2509-372-000-A  FEED STUD 1203 2
8 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN PUNZ MR & A A 2
9 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER 572 2

10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 IhF 4
1 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT I7-F2-7 5~ BJ03 1
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-$2-7 38" AJ04 2
13 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT JO3R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LAREL J04 RIGHT I7F207 FA° A 2
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E} 4hA7 3 4
16 ~B2570-215-000 LIFTING LEVER A A/AHT LV - A 2
17 B2571-215-000 LIFTING LEVER B 23T kv - B 2
18 B2613-223-CA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. RN VRA 73 1
19 B2613-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A RIAFIAN V{HA (n
20 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27" 9y ¢y 1.5X6 (4)
21 B2567-223-CAD WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASN. AJAFIAN V{3B 73 2
22 B2567-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B AJAFIAN V{4B (1)
23 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27" 04 ¢y 1.5X6 (2)
24 B2611-223-CAQ SLIDE PLATE ASM. FIRBITYAN V1R 73 2
25 B2611-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE FIAFITIAN VAR (1
26 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Y I AN EY (2)
27 B2569-229-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING AN ULR ATV 4
28 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ayhyTHE bh 6
29 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bA3Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
30 # 8S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAE33y 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 WP-0501016-35D WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74 % 5X10.5X1 2
32 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Hib v M A ey 2
33 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z y0 5
34 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 nyHrTHE Mk M6 L=8 2
35 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (S22 2
36 HX-0036400-0E PARTS JIEYN —Y 0.9
37 B2553-223-C00 FEEDING FRAME EVE R eAN Y] 1
38 B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE VAR 7S LAV ME VTS s 2
39 $§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEIFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 4
40 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v59 & % 4.5X10X0.8 4
41 B2604-223-CAD RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT ASN. F/APITIZF 73 I
42 B2604-223-C00 RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT RIAPITIIY (1)
43 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN HYy I My ey (2)
44 B2605-223-CAD RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT ASM. FIEFITILA Y h3 1
45 B2605-223-C00 RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT FIRFITIEA Y (1)
46 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Yy IV ey (2)
47 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yrey Ay 8
48 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA3y* 15/64-28 L=8 2
49 $8-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 UYH7E Ah 15/64-28 L=11 4
50 $8-7150910-TP SCREW YhE33y" 15/64-28 L=9 4
51 NS-6150330-5D NUT 15/64-28 DYH7FIE 15/64-28 2
52 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 k79 b % 6.5X11X1 4
53 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 k54 b % 6.2X9.5X1 4
54 B2602-223-CAD PRESSER FOOT MOUNT ,RIGHT ASM. AITIIIVhIY 43 1
55 B2602-223-C00 PRESSER FOOT MOUNT,RIGHT ASM, HI7IVVL 3% (1)
56 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN T Iy eY (2)
57 B2603-223-CA0 PRESSER FOOT MOUNT,LEFT ASM. s AR UMNG M A 1
58 B2603-223-C00 PRESSER FOOT MOUNT,LEFT AHITOVE b (n
59 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Y AT p A ey (2
60 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT 17#2-7" 91 1
61 SH-606150Q2-TP SCREW M6 L=18 oyhI7HE AR 4
62 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 MA3¥* M5X0.8 L=8 2
63 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v539° 3/16-28 L=10 2
64 $8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IMIEY 15/64-28 L=12 4
65 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 v79 ¥ 3 5X10.5X1 2
66 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 b5 7 % 6.2X13X1 P
67 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 b3 b % 6,2X9,5X1 4

— 22 —



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
fermpaLR

= 98 =



—24 —

REF.NO _NOTE ___PART NO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________1] LI S aty  _
1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MIE Y 25vy ayvitr 1
2 B3509-220-000  OIL SPONGE Nk a3vs %292 v 4)-Y 1
3 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ayy Ar 3
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 1.1
5 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE At T & 0.4
6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT Ay7" TINE 1
7 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE bz M AT 1.3
8 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-1 MR A 1
9 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A Fav24vs ayvidr 1

10 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.4
1 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MIF -19vEYI T
12 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER (A0 M0 S & A ¥ 5. 2
13 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE FAHPT %392 N Y-V 1
14 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE (A0 A& 0.2
15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE My -y 2
16 B3518-210-000 OQIL SPONGE FYE Y ¥271 A {0-y 1
17 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FYE Y ¥1-244 1
18 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FYET Y ¥1-244 1
19 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER IVV2Y p 4T A3 1
20 55-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 v73 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
21 $5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 t53¥ 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
22 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 2

23 85-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWeFRY 11/64-40 L=T 2

24 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YhLIEY 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 WP-0450801-8SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% B % 4.5X10X0.8 1

26 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

27 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 vI¥% B % 4.5X8%X0.5 1

28 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING p.p.0 M BN £ 2
29 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Y §2-244 1
30 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT A4 e 7IAb 1
31 S5-6090440-SP - SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k533" 9/64-40 L=4 3
32 B3524-215-000 LUBRICATING ADJUSTING PLATE A0 T %292 Favky{d 1

33 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myhI7HE b 1

34 B3531-223-C00 LOWER SHAFT LUBRICATING PLATE YEY I%292(% 1

35 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FYE Y ¥ava p Y-y 1

36 B3527-223-C00  FELT YEY I3V E%avaTInhb 1
37 B3522-223-C00  FELT A vy Va2 7ehb 1
38 B3523-223-C00  FELT AV7 BV avTehh 1
39 B3528-223-C00  OIL BAR PLATE A 23 YA VA 1

40 B3530-223-C00  OIL BAR PLATE B 1 v VB 1

11 SN-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oyh77HE b M4X0.7 L=6 3

42 55-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k325 9/64-40 L=5 2

43 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oyH773k" bh M4X0,7 L=6 2

44 $S-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥53¥" 11/64-40 L=5.5 2

45 $§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A7y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

46 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10%0.8 t5% ¥ ¥ 5.5X10X0.8 2

47 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C F-7 k20970 C 3



14.SENSOR COMPONENTS

T Y BIf%

- 25—



REF.NO  _NOTE __ PART NO. . DESCRIPTION ____ _____ | Coae A e Qty _ _
1 B4002-223-C00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE B Xevd-p09r44B 1
0 B4003-223-C00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE C Xev =Moo 14C 1
3 B4004-223-C00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A Xev#-hIyreaa 1
4 B4005-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE B YEy#-hI9F1 4B 1
5 B4006-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A YU 3-hI9r1hA 1
6 B4007-223-C00 X SLIT PLATE XEvamz0y {4 1
7 B4008-223-C00 Y SLIT PLATE Yiravzlyh1a 1
8 B4020-223-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER A XEV#-1-} 0 -A 1
9 B4021-223-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER B Xev¥-a-b Hn -B 1

10 B4022-223-C00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP TI9NE-7" WISV T 4
11 B4110-223-CBO  FRAME SWITCH CABLE ASM. S N E 1
12 B4110-223-CA0  FRAME SWITCH CABLE ASM. M7 RA9F-7 0 43 (1)
13 B4130-223-CA0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. /A 72 e B N K] (1)
14 B4150-223-CA0  THREAD CUTTING PLATE ASM. A% VrvF4R 3 (13
15 B4120-223-C00  FLAT CABLE COVER TI9MI=7 MAN - 2
16 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND VIR N 3
17 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7k V¥ 3
18 HD-0013500-00  SENSOR ¥ 3
19 HX-0041100-00  CABLE PARTS VLY =Y 1

20 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRY bAZ M3 L=10 3

21 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 133 FaT a3y M4 L=8 8

22 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FA 3 M4X0.7 L=12 +43 3

23 SM-7040800-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IhEIaEY M4X0.7 L=8 4

24 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYAI7FE Wb 6

25 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYAITHE Wb 2

26 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OyAITFE" I 2

27 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA' 33 11/64-40 L=8 1

28 §5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 39 11/64-40 L=8 2

29 §8-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IhEFFY 9/64-40 L=8 1

30 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYAI7FE Wh 4

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b4 3" % 4.5X10X0.8 6

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b4 b % 4.5X10X0.8 4

33 B2703-210-000  BUSHING 1MLV F4a 7 932 1

= O =



" ™ 15 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

—_— D7



— 99 __

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . _ DESCRIPTION _________. L A S S aty
1 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK L avk-2 rn 0.06
2 B4715-223-CA0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 74NV 2 -4 73 1
3 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7¥V37 Z{Y¥ (1N
4 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG TYRIFY ALVh. T 5 (1
5 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK I7ayy (1)
6 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR 7AMALVE 2b-% (n
7 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) IIX 5 (2¥7° 1) (D
8 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavs #54- (1)
9 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny (N

10 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VrASLNVIN (5)
11 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT R (3
12 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 13-4 J78 (1)
13 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE BRI N 3
14 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIE § 2
15 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -p avpE-3 7
16 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 k74 4 % 5.3X10X1 4
17 - SM-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 IArE Wb M5X0.8 L=14 4
18 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7* 0.35
19 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ILavE-2 0 0.06

20 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE Iz£17 B YTIATY 1

21 B4716-215-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. YUY AT YI-V I3 I

22 B4717-223-C00  SOLENOID VALVE FYYATY 2

23 PF-0252080-00 REGULATER V¥ 2l 4- 1

24 PJ-3040452-03  ELBOW UNION IvE 1

25 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavy §54- 1

26 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FN I3 TAZ M4 L=25 i

27 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 730 1



16. TABLE COMPONENTS
f = BAER




REF.NO _ NOTE ~ PARTNO. = __ DESCRILPTION _ _____ . ___. b R L e e e Qty
1 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3k 8.6XK15X1.4 4
2 B8301-223-CA0  STAND ASM, ¥ 73 1
3 B8102-215-A00  STAND LOWER LEFT JAXYT bA Y (D
4 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT LA 7Y Y24 (4)
5 B8109-220-000 RUBBER CAP 250 500 5 S 3505 0 (4)
6 B8116-223-C00 MOTOR SLIDE PLATE T-2-251N 1% (N
7 BE8301-223-C00  UPPER STAND UPES & (n
8 B8302-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT,RIGHT TYXIYFaY IF (n
9 B8303-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT,LEFT kY IYFaY kR Y (D

10 B8304-223-C00 LOWER STAND,RIGHT JTEv) I¥ (1)
11 B8306-223-C00  SIDE STRUT 313¥29 (D
12 B8307-220-000 LOWER STRUT A JAIF2Y A ()
13 B8308-220-000 LOWER STRUT B Y4y¥1% B (D
14 B8309-223-C00  STAND STAY Yy I A7 - (2)
15 G5032-164-000  CASTER ¥VYAR- (4)
16 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8XI.25 u¥yrFIe M8 132 (4)
17 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 aYHIFYN M8 132 (2)
18 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW S ol MV EIDY L E Y (4)
19 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW b Y5y hIE b (22)

20 SM-6082502-TM  SCREW M8 L=25 uyHI7HE b M8 L=25 (4)

71 SM-9122503-SB SCREW M12 L=25 m¥h 7 Wb M12 L=25 (8)

22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 bS% b % 3hEL M8 (4)

23 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 &5 A Sy - 3 A VT (2)

24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k3% 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

25 WP-1302501-SC  WASHER 13X24X2.5 bI% f % 13X24X2.5 (8)

26 “WP-1702616-SE  WASHER bSH F % (4)

27 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MEF A3 8.6X15X1.4 (4)

28 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X%3 M3 % 12.5%21.5X3 (8)

29 202-43200 STAND CAP, W Ivrivy7 W {4)

30 B8117-223-C00  BOLT F=7" Aa74E bb 4

31 B8118-223-C00 COVER INSTALLING STAY I -MUIIRF- 2

32 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER ¥ 9yya AB 4

33 B8201-223-C0A  TABLE,RIGHT F-7" N 3¥ 1

34 B8201-223-COB  TABLE,LEFT F-7 0 e& ) 1

35 B8110-223-CA0  OIL PAN ASM. F4AN Y 43 1

36 B8110-223-C00 OIL PAN TNy (N

37 B8111-220-000  WASHER T7 335 ¥ 0 % (n

38 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 7 93% AAY-1 {n

39 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 3% {n

40 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT IR bAX M3X0.5 L=14 (4)

41 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 I 1

42 EA-9502B01-00 CLIP F-7" 04 29¥7° B 1

43 FA-9502B04-00 CABLE CLIP E y-7 0 137 E 1

44 HX-0032600-0B  BUSH 7 y¥a 2

45 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 Vv e v 4X14 8

46 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 1 3Y% FaT 137 M4 L=8 1

47 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 2Y% FAT 13T M4 L=8 1

48 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIFY bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

49 SM-9041250-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYA7E Vb M4X0.7 L=12 T4

50 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t54 ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 4

51 #01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6XK16X1.6 t3%4 4 % 5.6X16X1.6 2

52 #01 B8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) T-R7° -Vhn -A 1

53 #01 B8211-219-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) 1-47° -Vjn -B 1

54 #01 SL-4051241-SE  SCREW FAT I3y bAZ M5X0.8 L=12 2

55 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ B 2Y% I I3 M4 L=6 6

NOTE (#E&)

#01... FOR EXPORT

- 30 -

i



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SILTHERMR

iG] =



REF.NO _ NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION. .. o.cuuad | S S S aty _ .
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. AMaFIF 23 |
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1hasd v ¥4 (1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER M55 & 71 (n
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {MFANTVH I3 (n
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE Va7 AT v (1)
6 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M7E -9%° 7 (n
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT L PRFYF ANF Y (2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1haF¥ vy 7 (1)

10 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AhI¥9rE o (2)
11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {hEFHF (1)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ASEVIL N (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER A% 7L A (2)
14 B3317-704-000 NUT _ 1MFE - MAFYD (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S (2)
16 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fn d57 M5 L=14 )
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr#yh M5 (2)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa° 33y M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrIYe M5 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 o¥hIFI M5 (2)
21 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-8 ZFITN (3)

—-32 -



18. CONTROL COMPONENTS
HERy 7 2%

1 M8501-522-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. ¥ anarl 1
2 M1001-522-0A0  CONTROL BOX ASM. A% aF 77 I3 1
3 M1001-522-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ 3¥ 272 (1)
4 M1002-522-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ IF Y93I - IR {1
5 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 A" 333 YAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (8)
6 M8504-522-0A0  FAN ASM. 77V I3 1
7 M8532-518-040  SPEED VOLUME ASM. AL -bF V1-4 73 l
8 M8531-518-0A0  SEESAW SWITCH ASM. 3-Y-747F 73 3
9 M1011-512-000  FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDR U744 1
10 M1010-510-000 PLATE TF7AR 744 1
11 HM-0006300-10  FILTER 7104 1
12 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7y 1
13 HX-0011400-0B  KNOB § J2-AYv3 1
14 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCH TOIL -F AR A7 3.54vF ]
15 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 Fam 233" tAZ M3X0.5H L=6 4
16 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 Fat 223 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
17 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FA* I3Y° tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
18 SM-1044050-SM  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 #7233 M4X0.7 L=40 4
19 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRE A M4 4
20 NM-6040001-SB  NUT M4 Oyh7yh M4X0.7 132 4

A



19. OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS
BRIER Y 7 ZBHR

[ s i | |
" O | .|
i |
N O | i | |

Gm
o

REF.NO _ _NOIE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ___ .. BESCRLPTION _________ . IR S S Oty _
1 M8570-517-AB0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. Yo¥nT AN 1
2 M8670-510-AA0  OPERATION PCB A ASM. YRR YAZS (1)
3 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) & 4%-} (LD701VR) (1)
4 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER | 7 - (1)
5 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA301VLL) 4 4%-1" LA30IVLL (13)
6 HA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH AN%-219F (19)
7 M9050-517-0A0 OPERATION BOX COVER YO¥RT I¥YI Ya-b 43 (1)
8 M1074-517-000 OPERATION BOX INSIDE COVER IO¥NT IYSHA° - (D
9 M1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER YOENT IXTFIN - (N

10 M1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER VIR AN -THN - (1)
1 M3004-513-00G PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) YN FAI-Y (97 V) (@)
12 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 9 39% +aT 233 M3 L=6 (4)
13 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyhr+yh M3X0.5 132 (6)
14 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 CeSE b % ab 49N M3 (6)
15 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 o¥E7IY M3X0.5 132 (4)
16 HX-0030700-0C  CABLE CLAMP VIRYN -9 (0.1)
17 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 FH R P 23 M4 L=8 (2)
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YRV Y (1)

- 34 —



20.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

HizBaf%

x iE=] iG] T
:_::_“H:UH__ = Iﬁ
== B
o L1 __ L] LI | J] ©
— 3l [ =
E = e | L] o
Il == j@ = [ [J] =
= _=_ = I~
1| e s | ()
e e , e

N N

IR

- 35—



REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO, . _ __ DESCRIPTION ______ __ _| B oo A Qry
1 M8601-518-BB0  CPU PCB ASM. CPU%N VB 73 1
2 HL-0145300-20 IC 1C (1)
3 HL-0145300-21 IC IC (1)
4 M8602-521-0A0 I/F PCB ASM. I/F¥n Yy 73 1
5 M1001-521-000 HEAT SINK PLATE FIRIN Yy (1
6 SL-4030891-SC _ SCREW M3X8 FA 237" tAZ M3 L=8 $))
7 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR F5YIT 2% (28D1296) (3)
8 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT a2 vAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (5)
9 M8602-522-0A0  PMDC PCB ASM. PMDCEA" Y 73 1

10 M1003-522-000 HEAT SINK v-hyvy (2)
11 HX-0019900-00 PARTS A -¥ (8)
12 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA* 237 ¥AZ M3 L=8 (6)
13 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A Ez-%* A (2)
14 .HX-0033700-0B  PARTS N YR =Y (6)
15 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b A% N IRy M4 L=8  (6)
16 M8601-522-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥N ¥ 73 1
17 HC-0218010-30 ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TAIF" Vi (1)
18 HC-0400027-20 ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TAIF V4 {7}
19 HC-0411010-20  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TAIF vi4 (1]

20 HC-0252022-10  CONDENSER 220MF av5 ¥4 220MF (1)

21 HX-0011800-00 HEAT SINK L-Mv7 (N

22 HX-0024100-00  COOL SINK 7-Wy-h (1

23 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 339" bAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

- 36 —



21. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
EBR - J— FEE

2-4-32-33-34-41

18-19

2 oy S



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO, .. DESCRIPILION .. _____| CHIETRE S ay
1 M8601-518-BB0  CPU PCB ASM. CPUX¥M VB 73 1
2 M8602-521-0A0 I/F PCB ASM. 1/Fn v 23 1
3 M8602-522-0A0  PMDC PCB ASM. PMDC¥n* v 73 1
4 M8601-522-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWERYA ¥ 43 1
b M9007-522-0A0 TRUNK CODE ASM. FUY N yFAub{a-} 43 1
6 M9006-522-0A0 © SENSOR TRUNK CODE ASM. tv¥Far{a-1 43 1
7 M9012-522-0A0 TRUNK CODE ASM. PIIFT V-¥F205{a-0 P32 1
8 M9003-522-0A0 POWER CODE ASM. I/F5 v va-p 73 1
9 M9008-522-0A0 TRUNK CODE ASM. YLIAN Fahhr4a-p 73 1

10 M9008-521-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. AR AIAYFFIYS4a-b 43 1
11 M9009-521-0A0 PK-47 TRUNK CORD ASM. PK-47 Fa9r{1-p" 43 1
12 M9010-521-0A0 SIGNALING CORD A ASM. Y3 93-} A I3 1
13 M9011-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD B ASM. I3 9a-pt B3R 1
14 -M9012-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD C ASM. Jv3 Ha-p Cr3 1
15 M8505-522-0A0 REGULATOR ASM. V¥ al-% 73 1
16 M8511-512-000 SWITCHING POWER AA9Fsy FUE Yy 1
17 -M9009-522-0A0 MOTOR CODE ASM. N AZE-RI-V 23 1
18 M9016-522-0A0 AC CABLE ASHM. ACZaMars W vh-7" 4 73 1
19 M9015-522-0A0 CODE ASM. PMDCy¥a* 93-}+ 73 1

20 M9001-522-0A0 PMDC POWER CODE ASM.PO PMDCy" ¥¥° »3-}* 73 1

21 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FDD ¥v1° -3-p 43 1

22 M9002-522-0A0  FDD POWER CODE ASM. FDD7" ¥r* va-1 73 1

23 M8551-512-0A0 PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 72" a-p #3 1

24 M9004-522-0A0 POWER CODE ASM. PGM-5AF" ¥¥* va-b 73 1

25 M9005-522-0A0 CPU POWER CODE ASM. CPUF" ¥¥* va-p 73 1

26 “M8502-522-AA0 POWER TRANS A ASM. A2 M) S T 1

27 M8503-522-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. Y20k 73 1

28 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-p M4 1

29 HK-0384500-10 TERMINAL T-% &y 1

30 HK-0455500-80 TERMINAL EVor i 1

31 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT N yn -y 2

32 HX-0041500-00 BOARD SUPPORT LIV N 2

33 HX-0014700-00 PCB HOLDER XN VAN -4 1

34 HX-0041500-00 BOARD SUPPORT v yn -y 3

35 HX-0002400-0C CORD CLAMP I5v7° 1

36 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7" yva 1

37 HX-0028900-00 BEADE BAND I0V] 1

38 SL-4030881-3C  SCREW M3X8 FAT 23" bAX M3X0.5 L=8 2

39 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA* 237" EAZ M3 L=8 2

40 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT23¥ bAZ M3 L=8 2

41 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fat 233 tAX M3 L=8 3

42 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 3¥% FAT 323 M4 L=8 6

43 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 X 10 FaT 333 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

44 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATI2Y tAZ M3 L=8 2

45 SL-4061091-SC  SCREW A MV ES S 4

46 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 Fa*23¥ tAZ M4X0.7 L=20 2

47 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FaT 233 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3

48 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT33¥ tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

- 38 -



22. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

AN - BEMBEMBER

5~8

|

9~ 13—

-39 —



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION LA R S | Qty

1 M8902-522-000 FLOPPY DISK 09 - 7 AR 1
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. TV ey 7% 1
3 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM, N BT NZA9F 43 1
4 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. RIIVENS o B 3 1
5 #02 MTS-P00450A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 45 £-47" -V 1
6 #03 MTS-P0O0950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 t-47°-Y P.C.D 95 #3 1
7 #04 MTS-P0O0800AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 t-47°-Y P.C.D 80 /3 1
8 #05 MTS-P00550A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 55 t-47"-Y P.C.D 55 /3 1
9 #01 MTJ-VMO04700 V-BELT, 47 INCH Var bh 474vF 1
10 #01 MTJ-VMO04800 V-BELT, 48 INCH Vo kb 484v¥ 1
11 #01  MTJ-VMO04900 V-BELT, 49 INCH Var Ib 494vF 1
12 #01 MTJ-VMOO5000 V-BELT, 50INCH Var b 504v¥ 1
13 #01  MTJ-VM0O05100 V-BELT,51 INCH VAT b 1
NOTE (i) #01....SELEVTIVE PART BIRE&
#02....FOR 60HZ(FOR G TYPE) GOHZFA (GiLkk)
#03....FOR 50HZ(EXCPT G TYPE) BOHZHH (GiE# % R <)
#04. .. FOR 60HZ(EXCPT G TYPE) 6OHZA (GHERE B <)
#05....FOR 50HZ(FOR G TYPE) S50HZ A (GfL#%)

— 40 -



23. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
& Btk

10

15

o 19-22

13

16~18 cd NN
-
I 25

20— | 33
I \\34
I [ \35
L 1 ‘38

28 2930 31

— 41 -



NOTE (#72)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02....FOR EXPORT
#03....S TYPE(EXCPT JE)
#04....S TYPE(FOR JE)
#05....H TYPE(EXCPT JE)
#06....H TYPE(FOR JE)
#07....G TYPE(EXCPT JE)
#08....G TYPE(FOR JE)

#09....FOR JE
#10....COMMON USE PART FOR #01 & #02
#11....G TYPE

L

— 42 —

E A
gy

SR JE%E<)
St (JER)
Hit# (JEA R <)
Hit# (JER)
Gtk (JE%RRR <)
GiL&R (JEM)
JER |

#01, 402438
G

REE.NO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ____ __ __ DERCRITTLION  vienss A S SRR
1 B2559-220-000 HINGE PIN T°IRFVY TG0y AR 4
2 B2557-223-C00  PLASTIC BLANK T IRENIT vy 2
3 S5-1090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 #5327 9/64-40 L=5 4
4 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET A)A¥Iay 1° 4y-p 1
5 PJ-3095200-01  SOCKET _ M7 I 1
6 B1170-223-C00 ~ COVER SHEET [VEET SAET TSN 1
7 B2564-223-C00  SPONGE AIXFIYNYIZE vy 1
8 #10 B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASM. TyX V7T b-b MIYFR 4 03 1
9 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7°Y-2f207 1

10 B8601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. 1-7n 303 1
11 88-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 vhe7%¥" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
12 B1131-528-000  FELT 1MV M3 1
13 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F 1b7vH4 F 23 1
14 PB-0000100-00" HOSE BAND F-Zn v 1
15 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7Y Jeynt 2 1
16 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE [ SEZINEE 3] 1
17 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 740 - (¥2%) 1
18 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 2n - (33-) 1
19 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Va-7# Zn F(33-) 1

20 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 0IL) 77 7% NO24Y 1

21 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL OYAzE - Zn 3 (33-) 1

22 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 VIuy Fan F 6X7 1

23 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6H74 - At ¥ 1

24 J1066-000-00B  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2MM) aYATE van + ZMM 1

25 #03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1

26 B9101-490-000 DRIVER SEZEE 1

27 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN AV 1

28 #01 291-46800 AMS-215 LIST, JAPANESE AMS-215n%3kay 777y 1

29 #01 291-56809 AMS-215 BODY LIST, JAPANESE AMS215CHVA1% /9037 Y 1

30 #02  291-56908 AMS-215 BODY LIST,ENGLISH AMS215CHY41%/9n¥3T47° v 1

31 #02 291-50000 AMS-215 LIST,ENGLISH AMSZI5CATY -2y FNYII(7" Y 1

32 #04 MC-2005010-02  NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 1
33 #05 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
34 #07 MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPX17#23-2 DPX17#23-2 1

35 406 MC-3720011-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY33565 #110-2 1

36 #08 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 F160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1

37 #09 135-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. T/ YT b-h(rya ) 1

38 #11 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE A ANE VL 1
39 #11 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 ¥ 0 00% =A3NITHY 4 1
40 #11 MAX-AP30EXQ0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE IZVYs-2 1



24. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
F 7 a Vg

5

4
O

55

36~42

~
~
16
11

~
12

17

13

15

= Qi



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ____ __ _ | LS T S aty
1 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B Ft#I(B) 1
2 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C HrA#1(C) 1
3 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D FHA#1(D) 1
4 B1601-220-00E  INNER PRESSER (E) FIHHI(E) 1
5 B1601-220-00F  INNER PRESSER (F) FHFHLI(F) 1
6 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G I G 1
7 B2556-223-C0OB  LOWER PLATE BLANK JRLRT Sy 1
8 B2556-223-COC  LOWER PLATE BLANK FRLRT SuI (% 7)) 1
9 B2556-223-COD  LOWER PLATE BLANK JHLAT 5y (0. 5MM) 1

10 B2582-223-CA0  CASSETTE HOLDER ASM. AEIPAHT 43 1

11 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE T4IAY I F=T7° [§)

12 B2582-223-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE hey bty 114 (D
13 B2583-223-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE ey bAFIIAL 4 (D
14 B2584-223-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE pASAY SRy E (n
15 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) A/R¥zTan v 4 (B) (2)
16 B2589-223-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER TEy A PIAA —§- (n
17 B2646-215-000 TAPE Vayryr-7° (D
18 B2581-223-CA0  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE IEYPAFIIF 1R 43 1
19 B2620-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7T VNIRRT (X 4 7))
20 B2621-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7" YVANRIRYIY NI LT Sy h 1
21 B2622-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT Y ZESNNEYICE 1)) 1
22 B2623-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT JRTIRE VT Sur (% ¥ 7)) 1
23 B2626-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 28 ¥ IAYY N T Sy ) 1
24 B2630-215-AA0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT M TIFFITIAN V4RI 43 1
25 B2630-215-0A0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT MIYIAHETI AN VR R V23 1
26 B2640-215-0B0 CLAMP ASM. ‘ TYASF F3VT 73 1
27 B2640-215-0A0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIGHT T/AIFANT VIRRZIAHFTTIIR (1)
28 B2640-215-AA0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEFT TYRIFINT VIRRRIAHITICAE (1)
29 B2643-215-040  SETTING PLATE ASM. I L-bo3 (2)
30 B5116-210-000 CLAMP LEVER Y848 2597 U - (2)
31 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 7% b % 6.5X13X0. 8 (2)
32 B5115-210-000  FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER VAV E VS VAl A (2)
33 B2645-215-000 LOWER PLATE TYAYFY AL 4R YL (2)
34 B2641-215-0A0  SLIDE ASM. 2344 13 2
35 55-6150610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5. k539" 15/64-28 L=5.5 4
36 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 AT B 1
37 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 M AN 1
38 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N7 1M 1
39 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2_4 NIZHE 43 2,430 1

40 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A3 nITF B A 1

41 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 ¥ 0 0¥% R3INTIY AL 1

42 B2426-210-00H  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 IAINITHE A b H 1

— 1,



25. AMS-223P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (1)
AMS—22 3 PEREEMABEE (1)
(Caution) Please understand that the specifications of the current AMS-223C

cannot be modified to those of the AMS-223P,
(#&) BHO AMS-223C #% AMS-223P ARECLAtBTFUTEZtA,

STERCERW,

— 45—



REF.NO = _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _ _ _____._ DESCRIPTILON _________. S S T Quy_ _
1 B1114-223-P00 MODEL NAME PLATE FAIERNY 1
2 B1191-215-P0O0 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL ISINL ST 1
3 B1401-210-P00 NEEDLE BAR MF 9 1
4 B1405-210-P00 THREAD GUIDE A AU DR TV A 1
5 #01  B1406-210-P00 THREAD GUIDE H T¥E)2IVE BT 1
G F0Z BISIT-ZI3-PAX SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. (&) &Y INT WNTIT T(A) T
7 #02  BI1811-223-PAB SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM_(B) FEY AN WEYT U(B) 1
8 #02  B1811-223-PAC SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM.(C) FEY I AT U(C) 1
9 #02  B1811-223-PAY SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM.(Y) YEY AR LT U(Y) 1

10 #02 B1811-223-PAZ SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM.(Z) SRY AN AEYT W(Z) 1
T E1814-215-F00 SHOTTLE T3 I
12 B1820-215-PAD INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. i AT T Y 2
13 B2615-180-000 SPRING BACIRT bR N AV 2
14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 447 3 2
15 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7T 2
16 T35-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING LY T
17 §5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyhy7HE M 3/16-28 L=12 1
18 B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN ey 1
19 B1812-215-P00 SHUTTLE DRIVER NS 20 1
20 B1817-215-PA0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. i ItdThYY Y 1
21 BISIE-Z15-P00 SHUTTLE FIF )
22 B1828-215-PA0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ® e yr-243 1
23 B1815-215-PAD SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ASM, AAE N 303 1
24 B1815-215-P00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING A vvun & (n
25 B1840-215-P00 LOOP RECEIVING PLATE YIN-T 944 (1)
75 BI841-215-P00 TOWER THREAD HOLDER ZZAF VAL ] Q)]
27 §8-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 b33y 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
28 $5-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k7%¥" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
29 S8-6090420-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 9/64-40 L=4 2
30 B2413-223-P00 KNIFE DRIVING BAR {REILYIF Y 1
k)| BZ430-215-FAD CONNECTING ARN ASH. TNV 77907 590 9 I
32 $D-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW ¥y 1
33 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oy 11/64-40 1
34 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW ¥ ovxy 1
35 B2425-215-PA0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ISEEZE 1
36 #0I  B2425-215-FAB FEEDLE PLATE ASN., § EEVEIL)] |
37 B2425-215-P00 NEEDLE PLATE ni{4 (1)
38 B2426-215-P0A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MTHE A (IN1.6) (n
39 #01  B2426-215-POB NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 ATHE 41 (302.0) (n
40 B2424-215-P00 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AL (1)
41 B2421-215-PAD HOVING ENITFE ASH. ISVEY AN o))
42 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LINK b yARY VS (1}
43 B2415-215-PAD TRIMMING LEVER ASM. (SMALL) ML - (3T (1)
44 B2414-215-PA0Q MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM TMILN - (3 )y Y (1)
45 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD fayh (1)
15 SS-T0G0ZI0-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%7° 3/32-56 L=2.2 )
47 #02  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C VAP EC (1)
48 #02  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MAZE S D (hH
49 #02  B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b OARE B 3 (D
50 #02  B2423-280-00F MOVING ENIFE WASHER F b -AZF H R F (0
5T F0Z B2423-280-00G WOVING KNIFE WASHER G F AT 3G @]
52 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b AR vES (1)
53 88-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vilt333 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
54 §5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E33¥ 11/64-40 L=4 (n
55 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAE75Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
56 WP-0450846-3P WASHER BF A3 (@3]
57 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING FAS T (n
58 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT PSS I (0
59 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 533 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
60 B2401-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING CAM 1h0ha 1
61 B243T-Z15-P00 CONNECTTNG FASE TR VIR 1 T
62 §§-6111052-TP SCREW uyhrIFE Mh 2
63 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h 4b 7¥34B 1
64 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
65 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12 5X1.6 %220 1
[ BI125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE LF 37V T
67 #03  B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN oy 1
68 #03  B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 1hh-v% 1
69 #03  M8901-521-00P FLOPPY DISK P ’ -t 2F {2 P 1
70 #04 B2426-215-P0OC NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MTH 4} (342.4) 1
71 704 B2426-215-P0OD NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 MYFF A (Y43.0) T
72 #04 B2426-215-POE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 C.BORE MTH b (YA337) 1
NOTE (#3) #01..... FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL &4
202, . ... SELECTIVE PART BEIE S

£03..... ACCESSORIE PART FOR AMS-223P
#04,. ... OPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-223P

AMS-223PFAH /B S
AMS-223PRA TS 2 v

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF AMS-223C.

FEMAOmEIE. AMS-223C L HETT,

— 46 —



26. AMS—223P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (2)
AMS -2 2 3 PEHEHBMER (2)

- 47 -



B1805-223-P00
B1836-223-P00
B1838-223-P00
B3531-223-P00

DESCRIPTION

OSCILLATOR

OSCILLATING SHAFT

GEAR BOX

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE

— 48 —

YR AETVa
TA7vasy »

R IR Y R
YEY Ixavan y



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
= X NO 2% HE NO B NO S H _NO
BP-3000000-00 24 5 | B1401-210-PO0 46 3 B1645-215-000 8§ 57 B1901-210-0B0 6 24
BP-5000000-00 24 14 | B1401-210-000 6 18 B1646-223-C00 8§ 51 B1903-210-000 6 28
BP-6000000-00 24 7 | B1402-280-000 6 19 B1649-161-000 2 73 B1903-552-000 6 29
BT-0400251-EB 8§ 24 | Bl1403-280-000 6 22 B1805-205-000 10 9 B1904-280-000 6 40
BT-0400251-EB 22 33 | B1404-280-000 6 26 B1805-205-000 42 27 B1905-541-A00 6 30
BT-0400251-EB 28 1 B1405-012-000 2 84 B1805-210-000 10 73 B1905-541-B00 6 31
BT-0400251-EB 28 19 | B1405-210-P00 46 4 B1805-215-P00 46 18 B1905-541-C00 6 32
BT-0600401-EB 28 18 | B1405-210-000 6 20 B1805-215-P00 46 67 B1905-541-D00 6 33
B1104-223-CAD 2 1 B1406-210-P0O0 46 b B1805-223-C00 12 1 B2101-220-0A0 14 18
B1104-223-C00 2 2 | B1406-210-000 6 73 B1805-223-P00 48 1 B2101-220-000 14 233
B1105-220-00A 2 25 | B1407-210-000 6 25 B1808-980-000 10 10 B2102-205-000 14 22
B1107-223-C00 2 26 | B1411-552-0A0 6 23 B1811-059-A00 6 60 B2103-220-000 14 34
B1108-223-C00 3 1 B1411-804-A00 6 34 B1811-059-B00 6 61 B2104-220-000 14 19
B1109-223-C00 2 27 | B1411-804-A00 10 1 B1811-223-CAA 10 11 B2106-220-000 14 20
B1110-223-C00 3 2 | Bl411-804-B00 6 35 B1811-223-CAB 10 12 B2107-210-000 14 21
BI1111-220-000-A 4 1 B1411-804-BO0 10 2 B1811-223-CAC 10 13 B2301-210-0A0 16 6
B1111-232-000 2 28 | B1411-804-C00 6 36 B1811-223-CAY 10 14 B2301-210-000 16 7
B1112-223-C00 4 2 | B1411-804-C00 10 3 B1811-223-CAZ 10 15 B2302-205-0A0 14 2
B1113-223-C00 4 3 | Bl411-804-D00 6 37 B1811-223-PAA 46 6 B2302-210-000 16 8
B1114-223-P00 46 1 B1411-804-DO0 10 4 B1811-223-PAB 46 7 B2302-280-000 14 4
B1115-220-000 4 5 | Bl1414-232-000 6 21 B1811-223-PAC 46 8 B2303-280-000 14 15
BI1115-232-0A0 2 29 | B1419-026-000 24 3 B1811-223-PAY 46 9 B2304-220-0A0 16 1
B1115-232-000 2 32 | B1426-352-A00 12 35 B1811-223-PAZ 46 10 B2305-210-000 16 5
B1117-220-000 2 34 | Bl426-352-B0O0 12 36 B1812-205-000 10 16 B2306-220-000 16 2
B1120-223-C00 4 6 | Bl426-352-C00 12 37 B1812-210-000 10 74 B2307-220-000 16 3
B1121-223-C0A 4 7 | B1426-352-D0C 12 38 B1812-215-P00 46 19 B2308-223-C00 16 4
B1121-223-C00 4 4 | BI426-352-E00 12 39 B1813-980-000 10 17 B2310-220-000 16 21
B1122-220-00B 2 35 | B1430-180-A00 10 5 | B1814-215-P00 46 11 B2311-220-000 16 22
B1123-220-00B ,2 36 | B1430-180-A00 12 17 B1814-215-000 10 18 B2312-210-A00 6 75
B1123-280-000 2 37 | Bl430-180-B00 10 6 B1815-210-000 10 75 B2312-220-000 6 47
B1124-220-000 2 38 | Bl1430-180-BO0 12 18 B1815-215-PAD 46 23 B2313-280-000 14 3
B1125-215-P00 2 39 | B1430-180-C00 10 7 B1815-215-P00 46 24 B2401-205-000 6 49
B1125-215-P00 46 66 | B1430-180-C00 12 19 B1815-980-000 10 19 B2401-215-P00 46 60
B1125-220-000 2 40 | B1430-180-D00 10 8 B1816-280-000 22 26 B2402-220-000 16 20
B1126-552-000 2 41 B1430-180-D00 12 20 B1816-280-000 22 32 B2403-223-C00 16 23
B1128-210-00B 2 42 | B1502-223-C00 2 75 B1816-280-000 22 43 B2404-220-000 16 28
B1129-210-000 2 43 | B1503-223-C00 277 B1816-280-000 22 46 B2405-210-000 16 30
B1129-210-000 46 63 | B1519-026-006 18 36 B1816-280-000 22 56 B2406-210-000 16 31
B1131-528-000 42 12 | B1601-220-00B 44 1 B1816-280-000 22 59 B2407-223-C00 16 32
B1132-223-C00 4 8 | B1601-220-00C 44 2 | B1817-205-0A0 10 20 B2408-210-000 16 44
B1142-223-C00 2 44 | B1601-220-00D 44 3 B1817-210-0AB 10 76 B2409-210-000 16 42
B1143-223-C00 2 45 | B1601-220-00E 44 4 B1817-215-PAD 46 20 B2410-220-0A0 16 40
B1153-223-C00 3 3 | B1601-220-00F 44 5 B1818-205-00B .10 71 B2410-220-000 16 41
B1154-223-C00 3 4 | B1601-220-00G 8 50 B1818-205-000 10 21 B2411-210-000 16 33
B1165-223-C00 3 5 | B1601-220-00G 44 6 B1818-210-000 0 77 B2412-220-000 16 18
B1156-223-C00 3 6 | B1601-220-000 8 1 B1818-215-P00 46 21 B2413-223-C00 16 29
B1167-215-000 3 7 | B1602-220-000 g8 2 B1819-280-000 10 22 B2413-223-P00 46 30
B1158-223-C00 3 8 | Bl603-220-000 § 3 B1820-215-PAO 46 12 B2414-210-000 16 45
B1159-223-C00 4 9 | B1604-220-000 8§ 4 B1820-280-000 10 23 B2414-216-PA0 46 44
B1170-223-C00 4 10 | B1605-220-000 § b B1821-280-000 10 24 B2414-280-000 10 56
B1170-223-C00 42 6 | B1606-155-000 6 b9 B1823-280-000 10 25 B2415-210-000 16 46
B1178-191-000 2 46 | B1606-220-000 8 6 B1828-205-0A0 10 26 B2415-215-PA0 46 43
B1180-223-C00 3 9 | B1608-220-000 8 7 B1828-210-0A0 10 78 B2415-280-0A0 10 54
B1181-223-C00 3 10 | B1609-220-000 8 8 .| B1828-2156-PAD 46 22 B2416-210-000 10 55
B1182-223-C00 3 12 | B1610-220-000 8§ 9 B1832-223-C00 122 B2416-280-000 10 53
B1183-223-C00 3 13 | Bl611-224-000 8 10 B1833-223-C00 123 B2416-280-000 46 57
B1185-223-C00 3 14 | B1612-215-000 8 b2 B1834-223-C00 12 4 B2417-210-000 10 68
B1191-215-P00 46 2 | B1612-220-000 8§ 11 B1835-223-C00 12 6 B2417-210-000 46 52
B1193-223-C00 3 11 B1613-220-000 § 12 B1836-223-C00 12 6 B2417-280-000 10 59
B1198-229-000 3 15 | B1614-220-000 § 13 B1836-223-P00 48 2 B2417-280-000 46 58
B1201-223-C00 6 1 B1615-224-000 8 14 B1837-223-C00- 12 7 B2418-215-P00 46 42
B1202-210-000 6 5 | B1616-220-000 8 15 B1838-223-C00 12 8 B2418-280-000 10 52
B1203-223-C00 6 7 1620-224-000 8 16 B1838-223-P00 48 3 B2419-280-000 10 57
B1204-210-0A0 6 6 1621-224-000 8 17 B1839-223-C00 12 9 B2420-280-000 10 58
B1205-210-0AA 6 12 | B1622-224-0A0 8 18 B1840-215-P00 46 25 B2421-206-0A0 10 50
B1205-210-0BA 6 11 B1625-220-000 22 3 B1840-223-C00 12 21 B2421-210-AA0 10 51
B1206-210-A00 6 53 | B1625-224-000 8 22 |-B1841-215-P00 46 26 B2421-215-PA0 46 41
B1208-210-0A0 6 14 | B1626-215-000 8§ b3 B1844-223-C00 12 10 B2423-280-00A 10 60
B1209-220-0A0 6 2 | B1626-220-000 22 8 B1845-223-C0A 12 11 B2423-280-00B 10 61
B1211-980-000 6 54 | B1627-220-000 8 19 B1845-223-C0B 12 12 B2423-280-00C 10 62
B1212-223-C00 6 55 | B1628-220-000 8 20 B1845-223-C0C 12 13 B2423-280-00C 46 47
B1213-223-C00 6 56 | B1629-224-000 8 44 B1847-223-C00 10 27 B2423-280-00D 46 48
B1214-223-C00 6 57 | B1637-560-000 12 26 B1848-223-C00 12 15 B2423-280-00E 46 49
B1215-223-C00 6 58 | B1641-215-000 8 54 B1849-223-C00 12 16 B2423-280-00F 46 50
B1223-771-000 6 41 B1642-215-000 8 55 B1850-223-C00 12 63 B2423-280-00G 46 5l
B1226-552-000 46 15 | B1644-215-000 8 656 B1901-210-0A0 6 27 B2424-210-A00 10 49

0




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H - NO & "5 N 2% " _NO mE "2 _NO
B2424-210-000 10 48 B2557-223-C00 42 2 B3211-210-000 2 13 B8211-210-00B 30 53
B2424-215-P00 46 40 B2558-220-000 22 38 B3212-210-000 2 14 B8301-223-CA0 30 2
B2425-215-PAB 46 36 B2559-220-000 42 1 B3212-761-000 2 15 B8301-223-C00 30 7
B2425-215-PAO 46 35 B2564-223-C00 42 7 B3213-205-000 6 38 B8302-223-C00 30 8
B2425-215-P00 46 37 B2567-223-CAQ 22 21 B3228-T771-00B 8 58 B8303-223-C00 30 9
B2425-215-0AB 10 42 B2567-223-C00 22 22 B3305-704-000-A 32 7 B8304-223-C00 30 10
B2425-215-0AC 10 43 B2568-223-C00 22 60 B3311-012-000 32 12 B8306-223-C00 30 11
B2425-215-0A0 10 41 B2569-229-000 22 27 B3311-704-000 32 9 B8307-220-000 30 12
B2425-215-000 10 44 B2570-215-000 22 16 B3317-704-000 32 14 B8308-220-000 30 13
B2426-210-00A 10 45 B2571-215-000 22 17 B3319-704-L00 32 6 B8309-223-C00 30 14
B2426-210-00A 44 36 B2572-229-000 44 11 B3320-704-L00-A 32 10 B8601-WP1-0A0 42 10
B2426-210-00B 10 46 B2574-220-000 22 5 B3501-210-000 24 15 B9101-490-000 42 26
B2426-210-00B 44 37 B2576-220-000 22 6 B3502-220-000 24 1 B9101-552-000 42 15
B2426-210-00C 44 38 B2581-223-CA0 44 18 B3504-220-000 24 9 B9107-761-000 46 68
B2426-210-00D 44 39 B2582-223-CA0 44 10 B3504-280-000 24 30 B9109-555-000 42 16
B2426-210-00F 10 47 B2582-223-C00 44 12 B3505-280-000 24 29 B9110-012-000 42 17
B2426-210-00F 44 40 B2583-223-C00 44 13 B3507-220-000 24 11 B9111-012-000 42 18
B2426-210-00G 42 39 B2584-223-C00 44 14 B3507-280-000 24 6 B9113-012-000 42 19
B2426-210-00G 44 41 B2588-220-000 44 15 B3508-220-000 24 12 B9121-012-000 30 41
B2426-210-00H 44 42 B2589-223-C00 44 16 B3508-280-000 24 17 B9121-220-0A0 42 20
B2426-215-P0A 46 38 B2591-220-000 42 4 B3508-280-000 24 18 B9140-372-000 42 21
B2426-215-P0B 46 39 B2602-223-CAO 22 54 B3509-220-000 24 2
B2426-215-POC 46 70 B2602-223-C00 22 55 B3518-210-000 24 16 CQ-2020000-00 24 4
B2426-215-P0OD 46 71 B2603-223-CAD 22 b7 B3518-210-000 24 35 CQ-2522000-00 24 10
B2426-215-POE 46 T2 B2603-223-C00 22 58 B3520-220-000 24 13 CS-080081F-SH 10 28
B2430-215-PA0 46 31 B2604-223-CA0 22 41 B3622-223-C00 24 37 CS-111101C-SH 8§ 43
B2431-215-P00 46 61 B2604-223-C00 22 42 B3523-223-C00 24 38 CS-120081A-TN 12 24
B2431-215-000 2 T2 B2605-223-CAQ 22 44 B3524-215-000 24 32 CS-1201010-SH 12 25
B2431-215-000 12 14 B2605-223-C00 22 45 B3527-223-C00 24 36 CS-1201010-SH 18 34
B2432-215-P00 46 45 B2611-223-CA0Q 22 24 B3528-223-C00 24 39 CS-1470710-SH 6 51
B2504-223-C00 18 1 B2611-223-C00 22. 25 B3530-223-C00 24 40 CS-147121E-SH 6 10
B2505-223-C00 18 2 B2613-223-CAD 22 18 B3531-223-C00 24 34 CS-1601011-TH 18 35
B2506-223-C00 18 3 B2613-223-C00 22 19 B3531-223-P00 48 4
B2507-223-C00 18 4 B2616-180-000 46 13 B36538-112-000 24 19 D1230-555-B0A 6 62
B2509-224-000 18 5 B2620-223-C00 44 19 B4002-223-C00 26 1 D1230-555-B0B 6 63
B2509-372-000-A 22 7 B2621-223-C00 44 20 B4003-223-C00 26 2 D1230-555-B0OC 6 64
B2512-223-C00 18 6 B2622-223-C00 44 21 B4004-223-C00 26 3 D1230-555-B0OD 6 65
B2513-223-C00 18 7 B2623-223-C00 44 22 B4005-223-C00 26 4 D1455-055-B00 8 28
B2513-224-000 18 8 B2626-223-C00 44 23 B4006-223-C00 26 5 D1456-055-B00 8 29
B2514-223-C00 18 9 B2630-215-AA0 44 24 B4007-223-C00 26 6 D1457-055-B00 8 30
B25165-223-C00 18 10 B2630-215-0A0 44 25 B4008-223-C00 26 7 D2112-555-B00 24 8
B2515-224-000 18 11 B2640-215-AA0 44 28 B4020-223-C00 26 8 D2428-556-B00-A 22 4
B2517-223-C00 20 12 B2640-215-0A0 44 27 B4021-223-C00 26 9 D2430-555-B00 2 16
B2518-223-C0A 18 12 B2640-215-0B0 44 26 B4022-223-C00 26 10 D2430-555-B00 16 34
B2518-223-C00 18 13 B2641-215-0A0 44 34 B4110-223-CA0 26 12 D3112-L4B-B00 14 6
B2519-223-C00 18 14 B2643-215-0A0 44 29 B4110-223-CB0 26 11 D6043-555-B00 16 19
B2520-223-C00 18 15 B2645-215-000 44 33 B4120-223-C00 26 15 D9103-555-D00 42 22
B2523-223-C00 18 16 B2646-215-000 44 17 B4130-223-CA0 26 13
B2525-223-C00 20 1 B2702-210-000 14 16 B4134-814-000 18 33 EA-9500B01-00 26 16
B2526-223-C00 20 2 B2703-210-000 26 33 B4150-223-CA0 26 14 EA-9500B01-00 28 10
B2527-223-C00 18 17 B2714-761-000 12 22 B4711-220-00A 8 45 EA-9500B01-00 34 18
B2528-223-C00 18 18 B2714-761-000 16 10 B4711-220-00B 8 46 EA-9502B01-00 30 42
B2529-223-CAA 20 3 B2727-761-000 16 11 B4711-220-00C 22 11 EA-9502B02-00 24 47
B2529-223-CA0 20 4 B3051-816-000 12 23 B4711-220-00D 22 12 EA-9502B04-00 30 43
B2531-223-C00 20 5 B3101-280-0A0 42 8 B4711-220-00G 22 13 E2678-453-000 28 12
B2534-223-C00 18 19 B3107-804-000 14 7 B4711-220-00H 22 14 E9628-252-000 36 13
B2535-210-000 42 38 B3112-761-000 14 5 B4715-223-CAO 28 2
B2536-223-C0A 18 20 B3114-232-000 14 11 B4T716-215-0A0 28 21 GCT-02906000 42 23
B2536-223-C00 18 21 B3114-771-000 2 47 B4717-223-C00 28 22 GPK-470010AB 40 4
B2539-223-C00 18 22 B3120-125-000 14 9 B5115-210-000 44 32 G5032-164-000 30 15
B2540-223-C00 18 23 B3123-352-000 2 31 B5116-210-000 44 30 G5430-116-000 28 5
B2541-223-C00 18 24 B31256-012-000 2 33 B8102-215-A00 30 3 G8124-270-000 28 3
B2542-223-C00 18 25 B8126-012-000 2 30 B8108-220-000 30 4
B2543-223-C00 18 26 B3126-012-000 14 10 B8109-220-000 30 5 HA-0014100-00 34 6
B2544-223-C00 18 27 B3129-053-000 14 12 B8110-223-CA0 30 35 HC-0218010-30 36 17
B2545-223-C00 18 28 B3132-5562-000 14 13 B8110-223-C00 30 36 HC-0252022-10 36 20
B2547-223-C00 18 29 B3201-210-0A0 2 3 B8111-220-000 30 37 HC-0400027-20 36 18
B2548-223-C00 18 30 B3203-210-000 2 4 B8112-220-000 30 38 HC-0411010-20 36 19
B2549-223-C00 18 31 B3204-210-000 2 5 B8116-223-C00 30 6 HD-0005700-00 26 17
B2550-223-C00 22 2 B3205-210-000 2 6 B8117-223-C00 30 30 HD-0013500-00 26 18
B2553-223-C00 22 37 B3206-210-000 2 7 B8118-223-C00 30 31 HG-0032800-00 34 3
B2555-223-C00 18 32 B3207-210-000 2 8 B8171-223-C00 30 32 HG-0032900-00 34 5
B2556-223-COB 44 7 B3208-210-000 2 9 B8201-223-C0A 30 33 HK-0188000-20 14 32
B2556-223-C0C 44 8 B3208-280-000 2 10 B8201-223-COB 30 34 HK-0346100-40 28 9
B2556-223-C0D 44 9 B3209-210-000 2 11 B8202-205-000 30 39 HK-0346400-00 28 11
B2556-223-C00 22 1 B3210-210-000 2 12 B8210-210-00B 30 52 HK-0384500-10 38 29

— 50 —




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS FE5|
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X 2 N & BN B HE N 28 E N
HK-0455500-80 38 30 | M8590-513-0AA 40 3 | PJ-3095200-01 42 5 | SL-4041091-SC 33 5
HL-0145300-20 36 2 | M8599-512-0A0 40 2 | PS-0150065-KP 2 18 | SL-4041091-SC 33 16
HL-0145300-21 36 3 | M8601-518-BB0 36 1 | PS-0150065-KP 3 17 | SL-4041091-SC 33 17
HM-0006300-10 33 11 | M8601-518-BBO 38 1 | PS-0150065-KP 22 20 | SL-4041091-SC 38 43
HP-0002002-00 14 31 | M8601-522-0A0 36 16 | PS-0150065-KP 22 23 | SL-4041091-SC 38 47
HT-0025700-00 36 7 | M8601-522-0A0 38 4 | PS-0250162-KH 10 29 | SL-4041091-SC 38 48
HX-0002400-0C 38 35 | M8602-521-0A0 36 4 | PS-0400141-KH 30 45 | SL-4041281-SF 26 22
HX-0011400-0B 33 13 | M8602-521-0A0 38 2 | PX-9500090-00 28 27 | SL-4042091-SC 38 46
HX-0011800-00 36 21 | M8602-522-0A0 36 9 SL-4042581-SF 28 26
HX-0014700-00 38 33 | N8602-522-0A0 38 3 | RE-0300000-K0 22 15 | SL-4051241-SE 30 54
HX-0015300-00 34 4 | M8670-510-AA0 34 2 | RE-0300000-KO 46 14 | SL-4061091-SC 38 45
HX-0019900-00 36 11 | M8901-521-00P 46 69 | RE-0600000-K0 18 39 | SL-9061291-SE 4 18
HX-0023300-00 22 47 | M8902-522-000 40 1 | RE-0600000-K0 18 40 | SL-9082093-SE 30 18
HX-0024100-00 36 .22 | M9001-522-0A0 38 20 | RE-0600000-KO 18 41 | SL-9082093-SE 30 19
HX-0028900-00 38 37 | M9002-522-0A0 38 22 | RE-0900000-KP 12 59 | SM-1044050-SM 33 18
HX-0030700-0C 34 16 | M9003-522-0A0 38 8 | R0-0481901-00 8 31 | SM-4030401-SC 3 19
[X-0032600-0B 30 44 | M9004-522-0A0 38 24 : . SM-4040601-SC 2 52
| HX-0033700-0B 36 14 | M9005-522-0A0 38 25 | SB-1060004-00 6 66 | SM-4051405-SE 32 16
HX-0036400-0E 22 36 | M9006-522-0A0 38 6 | SB-1080002-00 18 43 | SM-4051405-SE 32 18
HX-0038400-00 33 14 | M9007-522-0A0 38 5 | SB-1080005-00 18 44 | SM-5051400-SC 4 12
HX-0040700-00 38 36 | M9008-521-0A0 38 10 | SB-1080005-00 18 45 | SM-6030602-TP 18 50
HX-0041000-00 33 12 | M9008-522-0A0 38 9 | SB-1120001-00 12 29 | SH-6031402-TP 18 51
HX-0041100-00 26 19 | N9009-521-0A0 38 11 | SB-1120003-00 12 61 | SM-6040602-TP 24 41
HX-0041500-00 38 31 | M9009-522-0A0 38 17 | SB-1120007-00 12 30 | SM-6040602-TP 24 43
HX-0041500-00 38 32 | M9010-521-0A0 38 12 | SB-1120007-00 12 60 | SM-6040802-TP 18 62
HX-0041500-00 38 34 | M9011-521-0A0 38 13 | SB-1120007-00 18 46 | SM-6040802-TP 18 53
M9012-521-0A0 38 14 | SB-1150006-00 18 47 | SM-6040802-TP 24 33

J1066-000-00B 42 24 | M9012-522-0A0 38 7 | SB-1300002-00 18 48 | SM-6040802-TP 26 24
| M9015-522-0A0 38 19 | SB-1300003-00 18 49 | SM-6040802-TP 26 25

MAO-11532000 32 21 | M9016-522-0A0 38 18 | SB-3100008-0A 12 31 | SM-6040802-TP 26 26
MAT-80116S00 12 27 | M9050-517-0A0 34 7 | SB-3100008-0B 12 32 | SM-6040802-TP 26 30
MAX-AP30EX00 42 40 SB-3100008-0C 12 33 | SM-6041202-TP 18 54
MC-2005010-00 6 72 | NM-6030001-SC 34 13 | SB-3100008-0D 12 34 | SM-6041202-TP 18 55
MC-2005010-02 42 32 | NM-6030001-SC 34 15 | SB-4120001-00 20 13 | SM-6041202-TP 18 56
MC-3720011-00 6 76 | NM-6040001-SB 33 20 | SD-0500803-TP 16 37 | SM-6051202-TP 20 6
MC-3720011-02 42 35 | NM-6040003-SC 14 30 | SD-0530221-SP 16 16 | SM-6051402-TP 12 40
MC-3720016-00 6 78 | NM-6040003-SC 16 24 | SD-0550212-TP 8 48 | SM-6051402-TP 18 67
NC-3720016-02 42 36 | NM-6050001-SE 32 17 | SD-0550501-SP 8 59 | SM-6051402-TP 22 28
MDP- 170B1800 6 74 | NM-6050001-SE 32 19 | SD-0600101-TP 10 67 | SM-6051602-TP 18 58
MDP-170BI802 42 33 | NM-6050001-SE 32 20 |.SD-0600352-SP 14 25 | SM-6052002-TP 18 59
MDP- 170B2300 6 77 | NM-6050001-SP 18 37 | SD-0601051-SP 6 67 | SM-6052502-TP 18 60
MDP-170B2302 42 34 | NM-6050001-SP 18 38 | SD-0640321-SP 8 23 | SM-6060802-TP 2 76
MDP-500B1400 6 52 | NM-6080001-SC 30 16 | SD-0640321-SP 8- 40 | SM-6060802-TP 22 34
MDP-500B1402 42 25 | NM-6080001-SC 30 17 | SD-0640321-SP 14 26 | SM-6061202-TP 18 61
NTJ-VMO04700 40 9 | NM-6120011-SF 4 11 | SD-0640321-SP 14 27 | SN-6061802-TP 22 6l
NTJ-VM004800 40 10 | NS-6090310-SP 2 48 | SD-0640321-SP 16 17 | SM-6082502-TM 30 20
NTJ-VM004900 40 11 | NS-6090310-SP = 2 49 | SD-0640321-TP 8 41 | SM-7030450-SC 3 20
NTJ-VMO05000 40 12 | NS-6110310-SP 2 74 | SD-0640321-TP 8 49 | SM-7040800-SC 26 23
NTJ-VMO05100 40 13 | NS-6110310-SP 3 16 | SD-0640326-TP 46 32 | SM-8050602-TP 22 29
WIS-PO0450A0 40 5 | NS-6110310-SP 46 33 | SD-0640326-TP 46 34 | SM-8050812-TP 22 62
MTS-PO0550A0 40 8 | NS-6110420-SP 16 35 | SD-0650305-TP 16 38 | SM-8060602-TP 18 62
MTS-POOSO0A0 40 7 | NS-6110530-SP 2 17 | SD-0720321-TP 8 42 | SM-8060602-TP 20 7
MTS-PO0950A0 40 6 | NS-6110530-SP 8 33 | SD-0720321-TP 8 60 | SM-8060602-TP 20 8
M1001-521-000 36 5 | NS-6120630-SP 16 36 | SD-1100301-TP 16 47 | SM-8061002-TP 18 63
M1001-522-0A0 33 2 | NS-6150310-SP 2 50 | SL-4030681-SC 34 12 | SM-8061002-TP 18 64
MI001-522-000 33 3 | NS-6150330-SD 22 51 | SL-4030691-SC 33 15 | SN-9041250-SC 30 49
M1002-522-0A0 33 4 | NS-6150430-SP 8 34 | SL-4030881-SC 36 8 | SM-9051450-SC 28 17
M1003-522-000 36 10 | NS-6150430-SP" 16 27 | SL-4030881-SC 36 23 | SM-9122503-SB 30 2l
M1010-510-000 33 10 | NS-6280610-SP 12 28 | SL-4030881-SC 38 38 | SM-9124503-SB 4 13
M1011-512-000 33 9 SL-4030891-SC 36 6 | SS-1060210-TP 10 63
N1074-517-000 34 8 | PA-1602509-A0 22 9 | SL-4030891-SC 36 12 | SS-1060210-TP 46 46
MI081-518-000 34 9 | PA-1603003-A0 8 21 | SL-4030891-SC 38 39 | SS-1090510-SP 42 3
M1082-518-000 34 10 | PB-@00100-00 42 14 | SL-4030891-SC 38 40 | SS-1110640-TP 10 70
M3004-513-00G 34 11 | PC-0105080-00 8 25 | SL-4030891-SC 38 41 | SS-1110640-TP 12 64
M4007-110-0AB 6 13 | PC-0124010-00 28 15 | SL-4030891-SC 38 44 | SS-1110640-TP 24 44
M8501-522-AA0 33 1 | PF-0252080-00 28 23 | SL-4031081-SF 26 20 | SS-1110640-TP 46 59
M8502-522-AA0 38 26 | PF-0552040-B0 28 6 | SL-4031481-SC 30 40 | SS-1110840-SP 3 21
M8503-522-0A0 38 27 | PF-0705010-00 28 20 | SL-4040691-SC 30 55 | SS-1110840-SP 3 22
M8504-522-0A0 33 6 | PJ-0305200-01 28 7 | SL-4040881-SC 26 21 | SS-1110840-SP 4 14
M8505-522-0A0 38 15 | PJ-0320525-03 28 13 | SL-4040881-SC 34 17 | $S-1110840-SP 18 65
M8511-512-000 38 16 | PJ-0460525-03 22 10 | SL-4040881-SC 38 42 | $S-1110840-SP 18 66
M8531-518-0A0 33 8 | PJ-3040452-03 28 24 | SL-4040891-SC 2 51 | SS-1110840-SP 18 68
M8532-518-0A0 33 7 | PJ-3050652-02 28 8 | SL-4040891-SC 30 46 | SS-2110710-TP 3 18
M8546-512-0A0 38 21 | PJ-3050652-02 28 25 | SL-4040891-SC 30 47 | $S-2110920-TP 6 68
M8551-512-0A0 38 23 | PJ-3080400-02 28 14 | SL-4040891-SC 36 15 | S§S-2110920-TP 16 48
M8570-517-AB0 34 1 | PJ-3090052-03 28 4 | SL-4041091-SC 30 48 | $S-2110920-TP 16 49

-51 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e "N a® H_NO ) H N g% 2 N

$S-2111010-TP 18 67 | SS-7110840-SP 24 45 | WP-0531000-SC 28 16 | 291-45505 » i1

$S-2621540-SP 18 70 | SS-7110840-SP 46 64 | WP-0531000-SD 10 35 | 291-46800 42 28

$$-3090610-SP 2 53 | SS-7111120-TP 3 28 | WP-0531000-SD 20 10 | 291-50000 42 31

$S-4090715-SP 2 54 | SS-7111410-TP 8 37 | WP-0550800-SP 18 78 | 291-56809 42 29

$S-4110715-SP 2 55 | S$S-7150910-TP 22 50 | WP-0550800-SP 24 46 | 291-56908 42 30

SS-4110815-SP 2 56 | $S-7151120-SP 6 42 | WP-0561616-SC 14 29

SS-4110815-SP 3 23 | §S-7151210-SP 22 64 | WP-0561616-SC 30 51

SS-4110815-SP 26 27 | $S-7661540-SP 8 38 | WP-0611626-SP 22 35

$S-4110815-SP 26 28 | $S-8090410-SP 2 63 | WP-0612066-SP 8 32

SS-4110915-SP 3 24 | $S-8090410-SP 12 58 | WP-0621016-SD 2 82

SS-4111015-SP 2 57 | $S-8090610-SP 14 14 | WP-0621016-SD 12 50

$S-4111015-SP 2 58 | SS-8110422-TP 6 4 | WP-0621016-SD 20 11

$S-4111015-SP 2 59 | $S-8110422-TP 18 73 | WP-0621016-SD 22 66

§S-4112215-SP 18 71 | 8S-8110510-SP 6 69 | WP-0621026-SP 22 53

SS-4120615-SP 3 25 | SS-8110520-TP 2 20 | WP-0621026-SP 22 67

SS-4120615-SP 3 26 | $S-8110560-SP 2 80 | WP-0641600-SC 46 65

$S-4150715-SP 2 60 | $S-8111010-TP 6 3 | WP-0650876-SD 44 31

$S-4150915-SP 2 61 | SS-8111610-SP 6 39 | WP-0651056-SD 22 52

$S-4150915-SP 2 78 | S$-8150432-TH 18 69 | WP-0651056-SH 2 23

SS-6060220-SP 46 27 | S5-8150822-TP 22 48 | WP-0841601-SC 4 22

SS-6060410-TP 10 30 | SS-8151550-SP 6 15 | WP-0841601-SC 30 22

SS-6090420-SP 46 28 | SS-8660512-TP 12 44 | WP-0841601-SC 30 23

SS-6090420-SP 46 29 | SS-8660512-TP 12 46 | WP-0871602-SE 30 24

$S-6090440-SP 24 31 | SS-8660530-TP 18 74 | WP-0871602-SE 30 50

SS-6090520-SP 24 42 | SS-8660610-TP 6 46 | WP-0952616-SD 10 36

$S-6090620-SP 2 19 | SS-8660610-TP 8 39 | WP-1221016-SP 12 51

SS-6090630-TP 14 23 | $S-8660612-TP 12 43 | WP-1252210-SC 12 52

SS-6090670-TP 6 43 | $S-8660612-TP 12 45 | WP-1302501-SC 30 25

SS-6092120-SP 24 20 | $S-8660612-TP 18 75 | WP-1302501-SE 4 23

$S-6092120-SP 24 21 | $S-8661012-TP 6 50 | WP-1612616-SE 32 15

$S-6110430-TP 10 64 | SS-8661030-SP 6 70 | WP-1702616-SE 30 26

SS-6110430-TP 46 54 | $S-8661112-TP 12 47 | WS-0410002-KN 33 19

SS-6110480-SP 12 42 | SS-8661112-TP 12 48 | WS-0861410-KR 30 1

SS-6110610-TP 3 27 | SS-8661112-TP 18 77 | WS-0861410-KR 30 27

SS-6110610-TP 4 15 | SS-9090833-TP 6 48 | WS-1253010-EN 4 24

SS-6111052-TP 46 62 | $S-9090833-TP 12 41 | WS-1253010-KN 30 28

SS-6111140-SP 18 72 | $S-9110453-TP 12 49 | WZ-1250300-K0 12 53

SS-6111210-SP 6 16 | $S-9110920-CP 4 16 | WZ-1250300-K0 12 54

$$-6121010-SP 22 63 | $S-9111020-TP 2 21 | WZ-1250300-K0 18 79

$S-6121210-SP 16 43 | $S-9121010-TP 4 17 | WZ-1590390-KP 18 42

$S-6121212-TP 10 31 | $$-9151120-CP 20 9

$S-6121212-TP 46 17 | $S-9151120-CP 22 49 | 101-02259 42 13

$S-6121220-TP 16 9 | $S-9151240-SN 4 19 [ 105-02300 -2 24

$S-6150610-SP 44 35 | $S-9661230-CP 6 45 | 110-71602 8 26

SS-6150710-SP 8 35 110-71701 8 27

$S-6151220-SP 10 32 | TA-0750704-RO 2 64 | 111-11309 6 71

$S-6151412-TP 6 8 | TA-0850604-R0 2 22 | 111-85006 32 11

$S-6151712-TF 16 14 | TA-0850604-R0 2 85 | 111-85055 T

SS-6151812-TP 14 17 | TA-1050504-R0 2 86 | 111-85105 32 2

$S-6153040-SP 16 50 | TA-1250406-RO 2 87 | 111-85204 32 3

SS-6621220-SP 14 24 | TA-1470704-R0 2 81 | 111-85303 32 5

SS-6681712-TP 6 9 | TA-2100904-R0 2 88 | 111-85352 32 4

$S-7060310-SP 46 53 111-85402 32 8

SS-7080510-TP 6 44 | WP-0320500-SC 34 14 | 111-85501 32 13

$S-7090410-SP 10 65 | WP-0330501-SB 3 29 | 135-08700 10 37

SS-7090620-TP 16 15 | WP-0371016-SD 14 28 | 135-08809 10 38

SS-7090850-SP 26 29 | WP-0430801-SC 2 65 | 135-08908 10 39

SS-7080910-SP 42 11 | WP-0450000-SD 2 66 | 135-12405 10 72

SS-7091110-SP 8 36 | WP-0450000-SD 2 67 | 135-13205 16 12

SS-7110510-SP 10 33 | WP-0450000-SD 3 30 | 135-13304 16 13

SS-7110510-SP 22 39 | WP-0450000-SD 24 27 | 135-25506 42 9

SS-7110570-SP 12 62 | WP-0450801-SD 2 68 | 135-29607 24 28

$S-7110710-SP 2 79 | W@-0450801-SD 3 31 | 135-29607 46 16

SS-7110710-SP 22 30 | WP-0450801-SD 6 17 | 135-51254 42 37

SS-7110710-SP 24 22 | WP-0450801-SD 18 76 | 137-10850 12 55

SS-7110710-SP 24 23 | WP-0450801-SD 22 40 | 137-10900 12 56

SS-7110710-SP 24 24 | WP-0450801-SD 24 25 | 137-11007 12 57

SS-7110710-SP 24 26 | WP-0450801-SD 26 31 | 137-86306 2 69

SS-7110740-TP 10 66 | WP-0450801-SD 26 32 | 137-86306 2 83

SS-7110740-TP 46 55 | WP-0450846-SP 10 69 | 138-16608 2 70

SS-7110840-SP 2 62 | WP-0450846-SP 46 56 | 138-16855 10 40

$S-7110840-SP 8 47 | WP-0501016-SD 16 39 | 138-17408 14 8

SS-7110840-SP 10 34 | WP-0501016-SD 22 31 | 138-17457 14 1

SS-7110840-SP 14 35 | WP-0501016-SD 22 65 | 178-45009 38 28

SS-7110840-SP 16 25 | WP-0520656-SA 4 20

SS-7110840-SP 16 26 | WP-0520656-SA 4 21 | 202-43200 30 29

- 52 —




T e
T 182 RREANHEREG-2-1 B ERAE

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (£ %) TEL. 03-3480-1113(%" 1 ¥ L1 &)

HELKY, SEMI
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4903 . 4909 . 4914
TELEX : J22967

KZOA—YYRMNIHRABROLDTFERLEETIEFHYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HKIOA—Y YR I, 1995458 REOHSKUEHTERLATOTY,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1995.

95 + 05 Printed in Japan (F)



